Superior Starts to

2015 Emerald Isle Marathon / Half / 5K
MARATHON AGE GROUP RESULTS

Top Males Overall in Marathon division
Position Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
1 2016 CONNOR BELSON 02:49:34.5 21 M

Top Females Overall in Marathon division

Position Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
1 2165 JILL SMYLIE 03:14:53.8 34 F
MALES
Under 19 in division Marathon
Position Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
1 2049 MITCHELL DUDLEY 03:13:06.5 19 M
2 2029 HARRY CALDWELL 03:28:03.7 16 M
3 2136 ZACH PERKINS 03:29:01.7 17 M

20-24 in division Marathon

Position Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
12073 ROB HARMS 02:58:18.8 21 M
2 2142 CHRISTOPHER RAMSAY 03:00:54.5 21 M
3 2071 DOUGLAS GROOME 03:09:43.6 24 M
4 2046 COREY DOIRON 03:26:07.9 21 M
52033 JAMES COLLIER 03:35:01.0 21 M
6 2063 STEVE GILGO 03:35:50.0 24 M
7 2151 DAVID RUSSELL 03:35:52.1 22 M
8 2207 Brad Pienta 03:44:36.4 22 M
9 2129 JAKOB OLSON 04:02:49.4 22 M
10 2166 JOHN SORENSON 04:13:40.8 24 M
11 2140 ANDREW POWELL 04:14:34.2 22 M
12 2107 JOSHUA LECRONE 04:28:05.3 23 M
13 2128 PATRICK NORRIS 05:27:44.6 22 M
25-29 in division Marathon
Position Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
12189 ANDREW BUTTE 03:12:52.0 26 M
2 2067 EMMANUEL GOMEZ 03:16:50.9 29 M
3 2173 VINCE THOMPSON 03:19:40.6 29 M
4 2118 VAUGHN MILLER 03:31:07.4 27 M
5 2156 SAMUEL SELLERS 03:57:54.5 25 M
6 2013 TYLER BECK 04:17:34.6 26 M
7 2115 TRAVIS MCWHIRTER 04:39:27.4 28 M
8 2109 JAMES LEENHOUTS 04:50:26.4 28 M
9 2161 MICHAEL SIMPSON 04:52:50.7 28 M

10 2121 WESLEY MORRISON 05:09:55.7 29 M


http://www.gameonnc.com/

30-34 in division Marathon

Position

Bib #

1 2095
22134
3 2002
4 2045
52048
6 2006
7 2011
8 2195
9 2162
10 2139

Name
JONATHAN KAHN
DANIEL PAPPAS
ERIC ALVAREZ
ANDREW DITLEVSON
MILES DOVER
LOGAN ASH
JOSH BAILEY
BRYCE GARDNER
BRADLEY SMITH
MARTIN PINNELL

35-39 in division Marathon

Position

Bib #

1 2018

2 2079

3 2122

4 2201

5 2069

6 2104

7 2168

8 2055

9 2103

10 2008
11 2005

Name

DAVID BERGER
RALEIGH HOBSON
MARLIN MULLINS
BRIAN MALELLA
SAMUEL GRINDSTAFF
OLIVER LANE
RANDALL STEWART
BRYAN FLAMM
JONATHAN LANE
BRANDON BAGWELL
ALEX ARONSON

40-44 in division Marathon

Position

Bib #

1 2085
2 2212
3 2125
4 2017
5 2116
6 2193
7 2105
8 2183
9 2001
10 2113

Name

PAUL HUMPHREYS
Tommy Parkin
MITCH MYERS
STEVEN BENKO
BLAKE MCWHORTER
MICHAEL DENEHY
JOSEPH LEBLANC
MATT WITTER
JAMES ALLEN
MICHAEL MACCHERONE

45-49 in division Marathon

Position

Bib #
2190
2009
2141
2169
2203
2108
2131
2059
2036
2191
2066
2152
13 2184
14 2133
15 2188
16 2199
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Name

ERNEST CARROLL
DONALD BAILEY
RICO QUISPE

DAVID SWINGLE
DANILO MCCARTHY
MICHEL LEE
ANDREW OTERO
LUIS GARZA
BENJAMIN CORN
SHERMAN CRINER
MATTHEW GODFREY
JONATHON SARGEANT
JOHN WOODLOCK
EDWARD OWENS
KEN ZIELECK

KIP JOHNSON

Finish

03:28:35.6
03:29:16.5
03:56:49.1
03:59:35.7
04:35:45.8
04:36:52.7
04:51:29.5
04:55:38.1
05:19:42.1
05:41:08.1

Finish

03:01:21.5
03:05:41.7
03:25:52.3
03:54:59.2
03:55:38.2
04:06:24.5
04:16:19.2
04:35:15.7
04:37:13.8
04:59:13.1
06:12:57.0

Finish

03:17:11.4
03:29:58.7
03:48:09.3
03:57:24.7
04:18:30.5
04:32:54.9
04:43:52.1
05:03:59.8
05:32:23.4
05:33:32.0

Finish

03:07:32.7
03:08:11.1
03:16:17.7
03:25:50.0
03:35:18.7
03:36:03.3
03:43:08.8
03:54:49.5
03:57:15.7
04:18:14.9
04:23:25.2
04:37:14.5
04:45:24.3
04:52:23.3
04:58:35.6
04:59:11.1

Age

Age

Age

Age

32
33
32
34
33
33
30
34
34
32

41
41
41
40
40
42
44
42
41
42

49
49
46
49
46
49
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45
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50-54 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
1 2200
2 2074
32198
42194
5 2072
6 2014
7 2035
8 2044
9 2180

10 2060
11 2058

Name

ATSUSHI KATO
BRANDON HARRELL
WILLIAM HOKE
DOUG FEIN
LOWELL GUTRIDGE
ERIC BECKLER
HANK CORE

PETER DESTAFFAN
ANTHONY WHIPPLE
KEVIN GASKILL
ROBERT GARBETT

55-59 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
1 2130
2 2186
3 2051

Name

FRED OSTROWSKI
GORDON YOWELL
JAMES ELLIOTT

60-64 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
1 2110
2 2177
32037
4 2062

Name

GARY LESEMANN
ALVA WEIR
JEFFREY CORY
JOHN GERMAIN

70-74 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
1 2080

FEMALES

Name
MARTIN HOFMANN

Under 19 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
12041

Name
AIMEE DALSIMER

20-24 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
1 2206
2 2120
3 2086
4 2101
52015
6 2106
7 2028

Name

MARISSA YATES
NICOLE MOGENSEN
JACKIE IOCONA
BRITTANY LAMPE
SABINA BECKLER
JENNIFER LECRONE
HOLLY BULLIS

25-29 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
1 2096
2 2075
3 2093
4 2088
52021
6 2187
7 2019
8 2143

Name

RACHEL KEETER
KATIE HARRELL
DANIELLE KAHLER
SARAH JENNINGS
HELENA BLACKMON
DAWN ZBIKOWSKI
AIMEE BIRNEY
JESSICA REAGLE

Finish

03:43:20.8
03:47:06.8
03:51:23.7
03:57:30.4
04:20:39.4
04:28:23.1
04:40:48.9
04:42:55.5
04:47:03.4
04:49:31.6
05:38:56.1

Finish

03:55:04.6
03:57:12.0
04:51:38.7

Finish

03:49:14.0
04:25:30.2
05:10:01.5
05:21:21.2

Finish
03:47:28.5

Finish
04:14:11.2

Finish

03:26:07.8
03:39:50.2
03:53:59.4
04:10:17.8
04:28:23.0
04:28:48.5
04:50:19.2

Finish

03:26:15.7
03:47:17.7
03:51:53.3
04:30:11.6
04:55:17.7
05:12:23.2
05:21:33.0
05:30:19.2

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age
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Gender
57 M
55 M
57 M

Gender
60 M
64 M
60 M
62 M

Gender
70 M

Gender
14 F

Gender
21
21
23
23
24
24
20
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9 2023
10 2024

JAMIE BOTINOVCH
AMELIA BOYCE

30-34 in division Marathon

Position

Bib #

1 2146

2 2077

3 2025

4 2098

5 2202

6 2102

7 2090

8 2030

9 2094

10 2057
11 2163
12 2182
13 2159
14 2081
15 2148
16 2068
17 2135
18 2117
19 2047
20 2012

Name

ALICIA RIDER
ELIZABETH HERMAN
LAURA BRADFORD
ERIN KEY

ABBEY MANNING
ASHLEY LANDERS
CATHERINE JOHNSON
KATE CARNES

ERIN KAHN
STEPHANIE GAGE
ELIZABETH SMITH
XIOMARA WILKINS
EREN SIMPSON
TONI HOGAN
COURTNEY RODDY
ASHLEY GORDON
LINDSAY PATTERSON
RHETA MEYER
NICOLE DORIA
SARAH BARTSCH

35-39 in division Marathon

Position

Bib #
2084
2000
2167
2100
2149
2192
2070
2164
2026
2091
2147
2172
2038
2027
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Name

BRANDY HUMPHREY
CARMEN ABERNATHY
KARLA STEEDLEY
ANGIE KOONIN
CORRIE ROSE

KATHY DENEHY
MAEGAN GROGAN
MICHELLE SMITH
CRISTY BREWER
KIMBERLY JONASSE
JESSICA ROCHE

LIZ THOMPSON
AMANDA COURTNEY
MICHELLE BRYANT

40-44 in division Marathon

Position

Bib #
12170
2 2153
32132
4 2065
52178
6 2150
7 2174
8 2064
9 2175

10 2179

Name

LISA THOMAS
JENN SAVEDGE
DANIELLE OUANO
HEIDI GINGERICH
LISA WELBOURNE
SHANNAN ROSENTHAL
CATHY TIMMINS
TINA GILLIS
GINGER TREECE
KRISTIN WHALEN

05:32:07.1
05:35:27.7

Finish

03:23:27.2
03:32:14.4
03:35:26.7
03:37:50.0
03:39:50.1
03:44:52.4
03:59:32.2
04:12:24.2
04:17:02.4
04:45:50.9
04:46:55.3
04:50:20.8
04:52:50.3
04:55:19.2
05:12:22.8
05:21:37.1
05:21:44.0
05:25:28.0
05:37:37.3
06:55:54.3

Finish

03:39:05.2
03:55:18.9
04:01:10.1
04:13:05.8
04:24:01.9
04:32:54.9
04:37:24.1
04:45:42.6
04:47:17.4
04:58:26.3
05:06:07.8
05:09:38.8
05:41:51.2
06:16:01.2

Finish

03:52:12.8
04:13:30.0
04:29:03.5
04:44:58.6
04:53:25.0
04:54:19.5
04:54:19.6
04:55:32.9
05:09:56.4
05:21:17.2

Age

Age

Age

28 F
28 F

Gender
33
34
31
31
34
33
31
33
33
30
31
33
30
34
32
31
30
34
33
33
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45-49 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
12114
2 2004
32197
4 2204

Name

BETH MCCLUSKEY
RENEE ANDRES
NICOLE HAGEDORN
JAMIE MCKEE

50-54 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
1 2007
2 2010
3 2087
4 2157

Name

CECILIA ASHLEY
FELICIA BAILEY

DONA JACOBS

ELSIE SHAW

55-59 in division Marathon

Position Bib #
12196
2 2138

Name
TAMMY GARDNER
LINDA PINNELL

Finish

04:38:49.9
05:04:27.2
05:24:20.8
06:40:16.8

Finish

04:34:47.5
05:30:33.3
05:39:24.0
07:09:08.1

Finish
04:55:38.3
05:10:05.4

Age

Age

Age

45
48
48
49

52
54
54
51

55
57

Gender
F
F
F
F

Gender
F
F
F
F

Gender
F
F

HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP RESULTS

Top Males Overall in Half division

Position Bib #
11023

Name
ROBERT BARALDI

Top Females Overall in Half division

Position Bib #
1 1545

MALES

Name
KATHERINE PRICE

Under 19 in division Half

Position Bib #
1295
1769
1093
1321
1641
1305
1191
1190
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20-24 in division Half
Position Bib #
1773
1787
1375
1800
1677
1478
1108
1806
1540
1479
1208
1662
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Name

DANIEL HINSHAW
BENJAMIN CARROLL
TYLER CAMPBELL
BLAKE INABINETT
ALEX STONE

JOSIAH HOPKINS
NOAH FAABORG
JONAS FAABORG

Name

GEORGE CLELAND
PARK GROVES
ANDREW KRAMER
JONATHAN LARSON
PHILIP TRKULA
KALEB MORRIS
PHILLIP VARSEK
JARED NICE
ROBIN PITTMAN I
REID MORRISON
DYLAN FOLEY
JOHN TEAL

Finish
01:13:20.9

Finish
01:25:21.7

Finish

01:20:12.1
01:38:21.4
01:39:14.0
01:40:28.3
01:44:15.5
01:49:18.1
02:46:11.0
02:47:09.2

Finish

01:18:02.6
01:24:44.8
01:26:53.5
01:44:19.8
01:44:54.6
01:45:42.9
01:47:00.8
01:48:17.1
01:49:21.8
01:51:56.5
01:54:23.7
01:59:57.3

Age

Age

Age

Age

20

34

19
15
19
14
18
13
17
15

22
20
21
24
23
21
23
23
21
21
20
21

Gender
M

Gender
F
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25-29 in division Half

Position

30-34 in division Half

Position

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
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1854
1290
1349
1563
1501
1556
1373
1314
1031

Bib #
1074
1150
1523
1863
1101
1318
1703
1219
1726
1608
1781
1606
1843
1141
1711
1860
1432
1862
1481
1679
1802
1718
1450
1367
1733
1231
1731
1587
1028
1060
1627
1574
1767
1605
1801

Bib #
1832
2020
1142
1788
1053
1315
1763
1716

David Hardy

STEVEN HIGGINS
CONNOR JOSLEYN
WADE REIFSNYDER
TYLER NICHOLS
MICHAEL RASMUSSEN
IAN KNELLER
KRISTOFFER HUDSON
TYLER BECKLER

Name

NATE BROOKS

SETH DEATON
JOSEPH PASCETTA
COLIN LIGHTFOOT
LLOYD CARROLL I
DAVID HYDE
KENNETH WATKINS
ERNEST GARZA

TREY WILLIAMS

LEVI SHAW

KYLE FAHERTY
BRYAN SENN
MICHAEL HOLT
MICHAEL CULVER
WILLIAM WELTMAN
Russell Newkirk
CHRISTOPHER MARCHETTA
Hayden Maples
ANTHONY MOSS
NICHOLAS TRUAN
WAYNE MCDANIEL
KEVIN WILHELM
TERRY MCKEE
SIDNEY KING
WALTER WINOSKI
STEPHEN GOLDEN
STEPHEN WINGATE
TIGRAN SADOIAN
ANDREW BEAVER
THOMAS BRADSHAW
MATHEW SOVINSKI
CHRISTOPHER ROBERTSON
ANDREW CANCILLIERE
DAVID SELBY

JERIC MARTIN

Name

BILLY VANVIANEN
ROBERT BISHOP

PHIL CUPPERNELL
JOSEPH HAAS

MARK BONDO

DEREK HUPPMANN
BRANDON BOWMAN
CHRISTOPHER WHITMAN

02:03:24.4
02:03:40.6
02:10:39.0
02:10:51.1
02:12:29.0
02:13:26.9
02:19:48.0
02:25:48.6
02:28:13.9

Finish

01:16:28.0
01:18:32.7
01:33:52.1
01:34:03.6
01:34:47.5
01:42:03.7
01:42:18.1
01:43:11.0
01:43:41.0
01:44:53.8
01:45:52.7
01:47:31.8
01:49:28.1
01:49:51.2
01:49:55.2
01:50:22.5
01:51:35.1
01:51:52.9
01:53:20.5
01:54:22.6
01:59:06.5
02:01:56.4
02:07:02.6
02:08:06.6
02:09:09.8
02:16:03.8
02:19:55.3
02:19:57.5
02:21:49.1
02:23:34.3
02:24:59.8
02:28:27.4
02:29:12.4
02:36:27.3
02:57:28.4

Finish

01:19:13.9
01:32:01.1
01:34:58.8
01:35:45.6
01:38:16.2
01:38:35.8
01:38:57.3
01:41:43.7

Age

Age

21
23
22
23
23
24
24
23
23
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28 M
25 M
26 M
27 M

Gender
34 M
33 M
33 M
32 M
34 M
32 M
30 M
33 M



9 1591
10 1689
11 1168
12 1592
13 1085
14 1213
15 1730
16 1095
17 1671
18 1389
19 1279
20 1256
21 1014
22 1096
23 1224
24 1461
25 1094
26 1370
27 1116
28 1663
29 1476
30 1357
31 1267
32 1027
33 1536
34 1283
35 1240
36 1071
37 1588
38 1807

35-39 in division Half
Position Bib #
1036
1637
1040
1044
1728
1304
1374
1445
1857
1084
1795
1257
1083
1845
1482
1616
1069
1542
1656
1810
1237
1332
1714
1301
1681
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JOSEPH SANDS
AUSTIN VANDUSEN
JAY DUNCAN

SHAUN SAURBORN
JOHNATHAN BUSH
RHYNE FRANKLIN
NICHOLAS WILSON
JOHN CARLTON
MATTHEW TIEMANN
ADAM LAW

WESLEY HAYES
PAUL HAMMERSMITH
LEE BAILEY

AARON CARPENTER
BROCK GERRITY
AARON MIDDLETON
JOSEPH CAREY
BRYAN KITCH
TRENT CLARK

RYAN THIGPEN
GENE MORALES
JAMES KELLERMANN
BRIAN HARRINGTON
WAYNE BAXTER JR
HARRY PIMPONG
RYAN HEIDER
BRYAN GREEN
JOSHUA BRITT

SABA SAFIARI

ERIK NILES

Name

AARON BERGER
MARK STARLIN
AARON BEYERLEIN
JEREMY BOBBITT
ERIC WILSON
JUSTIN HOLT
JOSHUA KNIGHT
CHAD MCCAIN
Kyle Rusthoven
ANDREW BURTON
JOSHUA HICKMAN
JAMES HAMMILL
KEVIN BUCZEK
JEREMY SMITH
DAVID MOTLEY
PATRICK SIERER
JOHN BRILEY
JEFFREY PLACK
KURT SUSEN
JASON PIERCE
JODY GRAY

SCOTT JEFFERIES
SHAWN WHITE
JASON HOLLAND
LARRY TWYFORD SR.

01:41:47.8
01:43:51.4
01:44:55.3
01:45:42.4
01:45:46.8
01:45:50.6
01:46:23.5
01:47:29.4
01:47:36.9
01:49:43.1
01:51:05.9
01:52:15.3
01:53:21.0
02:01:20.0
02:01:42.1
02:04:18.0
02:04:34.6
02:05:01.0
02:05:09.2
02:06:51.5
02:06:51.5
02:11:51.5
02:13:39.1
02:14:15.2
02:14:15.9
02:14:26.2
02:20:59.8
02:29:39.3
02:33:52.5
02:46:57.2

Finish

01:29:04.5
01:33:45.5
01:34:23.6
01:36:39.8
01:38:52.8
01:42:46.0
01:45:19.1
01:45:46.9
01:47:02.1
01:47:09.7
01:49:06.8
01:49:49.8
01:50:20.7
01:51:40.7
01:56:41.7
01:56:57.7
01:59:54.0
01:59:57.9
02:13:27.5
02:21:19.4
02:26:34.8
02:35:30.0
02:36:18.7
02:41:25.4
02:42:47.8

Age

32
33
34
32
34
31
33
30
31
32
30
32
33
31
30
32
34
31
31
31
32
30
34
30
33
33
31
30
33
33

36
35
38
37
39
36
35
38
35
38
36
35
35
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38
37
36
38
35
36
39
37
36
39
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26 1193

40-44 in division Half
Position Bib #
1786
1777
1004
1522
1464
1624
1494
1455
1358
1644
1691
1146
1090
1756
1209
1298
1345
1058
2154
1139
1794
1262
1264
1620
1820
1737
1176
1064
1672
1433
1506
1291
1722
1011
1309
1502
1521

O 00 NO UV b WN B

W W W WWWWwWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRPRPR P P
N O U WNRPLOOOMNOULEAEWNROUOOWOWNOOUEAWNERELO

45-49 in division Half
Position Bib #
1426
1151
1173
1018
1003
1362
1157
1316
1119
1790
1088
1809
1204
1369
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TROY FAABORG

Name

JOSEPH GALVIN
MARK COOK
SONNY ALl
CHRISTIAN PARRISH
SONNY MILIAN
LEODIS SMITH JR
JEFF NEAL

ASHLEY MELTON
BRYAN KELLEY

JARROD STOUTENBOROUGH

JOHN VENTURA
CHRIS DAVIS
CONRAD CALDWELL
JEFF ALLAMON
NORM FORDER
PAUL HODULIK
EDMUND JOOSTE
DAN BOUTIELLER
DAVID SCHREINER
JEREMY CRAWLEY
SCOTT HENLEY
HOWELL HANSON
ZACHARY HARE
CHRISTOPHER SMITH
RICKY SAMUEL
SKEET WOOLARD
CHRIS EDGERTON
KEITH BREEDLOVE
MICHAEL TODD
HAROLD MARKHAM
DAVID NOE

JAMES HILL

DOUG WILLIAMS
JAMES ATKINSON
DAN HOUSTON JR.
JIM NICHOLSON
STEPHEN PARKS

Name

MICHAEL MANGO
GREG DEIGNAN
KENNETH EATON
DAVID BALLENGER
SHANNON ADAMS
ANDREW KILUK
GLENN DICKER
CHRIS HUTTER
SPENCER CLOUATRE
DANIEL HARRIS
JEFF CABANISS
MICHAEL PARKER
PAUL FILLMORE
JOSEPH KIRSCH

02:47:10.9

Finish

01:17:26.7
01:27:42.3
01:34:21.2
01:42:46.1
01:44:16.4
01:45:13.0
01:45:28.9
01:47:47.1
01:49:19.9
01:49:31.1
01:50:35.9
01:52:47.7
01:53:54.9
01:54:40.4
01:54:58.3
01:55:08.5
01:55:10.0
01:56:36.5
01:56:36.5
01:57:31.9
01:57:52.1
01:58:39.5
01:59:40.1
02:04:16.0
02:05:35.2
02:05:57.4
02:06:31.8
02:06:53.6
02:06:58.9
02:10:24.6
02:11:53.2
02:14:58.2
02:15:14.4
02:16:41.4
02:30:57.1
02:40:20.7
02:57:31.4

Finish

01:33:02.3
01:44:48.3
01:46:44.7
01:47:49.1
01:56:51.0
01:57:27.4
01:58:12.7
01:59:08.5
01:59:47.4
02:00:39.5
02:01:54.6
02:02:48.2
02:02:56.0
02:06:49.4

Age

Age

39 M
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42
41
41
42
44
43
43
43
40
43
41
44
44
40
44
43
43
44
40
42
44
43
42
40
42
41
44
44
42
44
40
44
40
43
41
44
40
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45
45
46
49
46
49
49
48
45

T2

46 M
49 M
45 M
48 M



15 1814
16 1336
17 1330
18 1182
19 1335
20 1177
21 1010

50-54 in division Half
Position Bib #
1673
1804
1757
1144
1195
1813
1577
1529
1713
1664
1514
1243
1803
1584
1838
1163
1248
1645
1364
1701
1047
1124
1604
1480
1246
1072
1484
1268
1744
1448
1561
1784
1601
1020
1155
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55-59 in division Half
Position Bib #
2052
1799
1708
1495
1861
1227
1597
1549
1823
1658

O 00N O U B WN -
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o

DAVID PRICE

GENE JOHNSON
BRIAN JARMAN
CHIP ELLISON
DEQUINCY JOHNSON
GREG EDWARDS
MICHAEL ASHTON

Name

CHRIS TOENSING
GARY MCNEELY
JEFF ALLSBROOK
DAVID DALSIMER
IAN FARRELL
TIMOTHY PLEASANTS
ANDY ROMAN
REED PERKINS
STEPHEN WHALEN
CHARLES THINGER
CHRISTOPHER OLSON
JOE GREEN

JAY MCKAY

BRET ROY

JOHN ZAMBRANO
DAN DONABEDIAN
JOHN GUNN
CHRIS STRATTON
JAY KIMPLE

PETER WARKER
GREG BOGARD
SAMUEL COLLINS
ROBERT SEIDEL
DES MORRISSEY
MARK GRIFFITH
JOHN BROCKMAN
KENNETH MUELLER
CARL HARRIS
HAROLD YINGLING
SEAN MCGRATH
KEVIN REED

RAY FLETCHER
GREG SCOTT
JAMES BANASK
EUSEBIO DESUYO

Name

EDWIN FAGER
GEORGE LANDIS
WILLIAM WEISER
DENNIS NEIL
ALAN MAYNARD
STEPHEN GIBBONS
TOM SCHOLTEN
HERBIE PROCTOR
BILL SCOTT
JOHN SZUKALA

02:12:04.4
02:19:55.5
02:24:23.8
02:25:46.8
02:29:36.7
02:29:40.8
02:35:48.5

Finish

01:32:31.6
01:35:13.1
01:37:00.5
01:37:57.9
01:38:53.8
01:43:59.5
01:46:10.4
01:48:40.6
01:51:40.3
01:55:37.6
01:56:15.6
01:56:42.6
02:00:06.1
02:02:07.7
02:02:49.2
02:08:19.4
02:09:17.5
02:09:43.8
02:10:28.7
02:10:29.6
02:10:42.4
02:11:53.1
02:12:59.8
02:13:21.3
02:13:22.0
02:14:31.7
02:14:54.3
02:19:03.2
02:27:38.5
02:29:59.0
02:31:38.2
02:44:03.1
02:47:51.3
02:51:57.0
03:34:45.7

Finish

01:36:24.1
01:38:57.2
01:41:40.4
01:42:35.3
01:42:40.6
01:44:18.1
01:47:12.6
01:49:53.1
01:57:02.8
01:57:19.5

Age

Age

47
48
48
49
48
46
47
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53
50
51
51
50
51
54
51
50
54
50
51
54
53
50
54
51
50
51
54
51
52
52
54
54
54
52
51
51
52
52
54
54
53
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Gender
56 M
55 M
56 M
55 M
57 M
58 M
55 M
56 M
56 M
59 M



11 1106 TERRY CAVANAUGH
12 1152 JACK DELOSO

13 1422 JOHN MACKOWIAK
14 1566 DAVID REYNOLDS
15 1792 CHARLES HEILBORN
16 1429 JAMES Il

17 1640 JACOB STERNFELD
18 1477 JOEL MORGENLANDER
19 1272 M HARVEY

20 1805 JOHN MELLING

21 1443 RALPH MAZZA

22 1148 GREGG DAVIS

23 1161 TIMOTHY DOLAN
24 1512 GREG OHMSTEDE

60-64 in division Half
Position Bib # Name

1 1669 JIM THORNTON
2 1216 ANDY GARNER
31038 JIM BERGER
4 1368 TOM KIRBY
5 1045 ROBERT BOEHM
6 1391 WILLIAM LAW JR.
7 1289 PETER HESSLING
8 1617 TERRY SIMON
9 1409 PEYTON LEX
10 1029 THOMAS BECK

65-69 in division Half

Position Bib # Name
1 1463 BOB MILAN
2 1008 MART AMICK
3 1462 JAMES MIDDLETON
4 1496 EDWARD NELSON
5 1395 DENNIS LEATH

FEMALES

Under 19 in division Half

Position Bib # Name

1579 ALLY ROTH

1475 EMMA MOORE
1107 TERESA CEBALLOS
1175 AMELIA EDGERTON
1435 JANE MARSHALL
1401 HAILEY LENZ

1424 JENNA MALLORY
1073 LINDSEY BROOKS

00O NO U A WN B

20-24 in division Half

Position Bib # Name

1297 DANNIELLE HOBBS
1864 ALLISON MAHER
1068 GINA BRIENZA

1359 MOLLIANNE KENNEDY
1573 ANNA ROBERSON
1214 GABRIELLE FROST
1333 MORGAN JEFFREYS

N O s WN

01:57:54.3
01:59:31.2
02:06:35.8
02:09:08.9
02:09:48.4
02:10:34.3
02:11:11.1
02:21:02.6
02:22:14.4
02:22:31.6
02:26:00.2
02:29:57.8
03:16:37.8
03:30:28.8

Finish

01:38:01.9
01:47:24.6
01:51:15.1
01:55:19.7
01:56:39.4
01:58:22.2
02:02:38.0
02:04:39.1
02:09:59.0
02:23:24.6

Finish

01:54:19.9
02:23:32.0
02:25:23.3
02:31:14.5
02:48:55.7

Finish

01:47:25.4
01:55:24.8
02:00:10.0
02:06:31.7
02:06:34.7
02:08:03.2
02:13:34.7
03:09:57.9

Finish

01:43:33.6
01:44:14.0
01:44:14.9
01:45:31.4
01:45:53.6
01:45:53.6
01:45:53.9

Age

Age

Age

Age

55
55
58
57
58
58
56
55
59
59
56
57
57
59

o))
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63
62
62
63
61
62
60
61
62

65
65
69
65
66

12
19
19
15
18
15
15
16

22
24
24
20
22
21
22
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8 1740

9 1143
10 1411
11 1699
12 1721
13 1839
14 1808
15 1221
16 1353
17 1160
18 1686
19 1700
20 1300
21 2032
22 1739
23 1765
24 1236
25 1100
26 1063
27 1831
28 1179
29 1442
30 1833
31 1428
32 1436
33 1633
34 1325
35 1162
36 1079
37 1404
38 1724
39 1456
40 1653
41 1153
42 1745
43 1818
44 1042
45 1816
46 1447
47 1638
48 1528
49 1712

25-29 in division Half
Position Bib #
1707
1793
1431
1772
1033
1089
1136
1286
1460
1519
1310
1710
1423
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ATHENE WRIGHT
MIRANDA CURLEE
HALEY LIVINGSTON
VANESSA WALLS
CHARLOTTE WILLIAMS
BRITTANY FRUIN
MOLLY O'BRIEN
Alexandria Gentry
KALYN KAMINSKI
MARISSA DIMARCO
EMILY VAN SCHAGEN
KERRY WALSH
LINDSEY HOLBROOK
MAGGIE CAVANAUGH
KASEY WORLEY
LAUREN ANNE BRUCE
HAYLEY GRABNER
SARA CARROLL

EMILY BRATTON
KATHRYN VANCE
ALEXANDRA EINARSSON
ANNE MAZZA

MEGAN WATSON
CRYSTAL MANNING
SARAH MARSHALL
COURTNEY SPENCER
ZOE JACOBS

BRIANNA DONABEDIAN
ALEXANDRA BRUSKO
RACHEL LEUTHAUSER
SYDNEY WILLIAMS
MEAGAN MENZEL
SARAH SUSALLA
JASMINE DEPOMPEO
LIZYOCOM

REBECCA ROBERTS
JESSICA BLACKBURN
SARAH RAY

ASHLEY MCCAULEY
DEBORAH STEELE
MARISSA PENNINGTON
CAITLYN WEST

Name

LIA WEINER
JACKLYN HENDERSON
AMBER MARCHETTA
CARISSA CHALUT
LINDSEY BELK

JAMIE CAIN

ALISON CRAGG
KATE HERREN
KIRSTY MEYER
LAURA PALMER
SAVANNA HOVIES
MEGHAN WELTMAN
AMY MADDEN

01:46:31.2
01:48:35.1
01:48:59.5
01:50:47.8
01:50:54.4
01:50:55.5
01:51:20.0
01:52:44.0
01:56:19.4
01:57:37.0
01:57:55.5
01:59:29.4
02:00:23.0
02:01:30.1
02:01:51.3
02:03:29.0
02:04:17.5
02:04:36.0
02:05:23.8
02:06:25.2
02:07:28.0
02:08:30.7
02:10:59.6
02:11:26.0
02:11:47.6
02:11:53.2
02:12:07.2
02:12:27.2
02:12:41.1
02:12:47.2
02:12:47.2
02:16:53.3
02:19:15.1
02:22:22.4
02:25:07.9
02:25:49.6
02:31:11.6
02:32:44.8
02:32:50.4
02:36:28.3
03:14:14.7
03:17:14.4

Finish

01:32:09.3
01:36:43.0
01:39:52.6
01:39:56.8
01:43:22.5
01:43:28.7
01:47:29.8
01:49:01.3
01:49:08.0
01:49:24.4
01:49:41.0
01:49:55.9
01:50:01.8

Age

20
20
22
24
24
23
22
23
24
24
21
22
20
24
22
23
24
24
23
22
20
21
21
24
20
24
22
24
22
22
23
24
23
23
24
24
24
20
24
23
23
23

F
F
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

1098
1469
1687
1105
1434
1543
1750
1822
1134
1520
1578
1652
1666
1474
1764
1273
1102
1048
1384
1732
1719
1483
1458
1594
1668
1742
1326
1026
1117
1388
1518
1376
1203
1133
1643
1343
1372
1416
1576
1149
1785
1180
1046
1206
1410
1123
1017
1386
1112
1280
1684
1865
1509
1171
1507

DIANE CARR
CHANTAL MOBARAK
SARAH VANCE

KATE CATON
RACHAEL MARKIJOHN
MICHELLE POHLE
JENNA ZECCO
KELSEY SCHMIDT
SARAH COX

ERIKA PAPPAS
MAGGIE ROMAN
RACHEL SUROVY
ALLIE THOMAS
VALERIE MOONEY
ASHLEY BROTHERS
KELLEY HAVEN
CATHERINE CARTER
HEATHER BOGARD
AMBER LANDIS
CHRISTINA WINOSKI
NICOLE WILHELM
DANICA MOTUZ
TIFFANY MESSER
MOLLY SCANLON
JORDAN THORNDYKE
JENNIFER WYNN
KENDRA JAMES
CRYSTAL BAXTER
NICOLE CLAUDON
TRIXIA LASSITER
DANIELLE OZMENT
MEGAN KRIER
MARIA FESZ
REBECCA COX
ELISABETH STORY
COURTNEY JONES
CHRISTA KNELLER
CARLY LOVE

KELLY ROGERS
MICHELLE DAWIDZIAK
MARY KATE GALBRAITH
HEATHER EIRSCHELE
HANNAH BOETTCHER
AMANDA FISHER
LINDSEY LILES
MURIEL COLLINS
LISA BALL

KAYLA LANNOM
LAUREN CHRISTY
LINDSEY HAYNES
KATHLEEN UNDERWOOD
ELLEN PETRILLO
JESSICA OBER
MEGAN EADY
MELANIE NORRIS

01:51:26.2
01:52:00.5
01:54:40.4
01:54:49.8
01:56:34.7
01:57:17.9
01:57:44.5
01:57:46.9
01:58:36.8
01:58:41.4
01:58:54.4
01:59:49.7
02:00:46.4
02:01:35.2
02:02:49.6
02:05:01.6
02:05:24.9
02:06:37.6
02:07:44.4
02:09:09.6
02:09:17.3
02:09:36.3
02:09:39.5
02:09:53.7
02:10:52.9
02:10:58.5
02:11:07.3
02:14:15.0
02:15:03.6
02:16:01.7
02:16:51.8
02:17:05.5
02:17:46.5
02:18:39.9
02:18:41.8
02:18:42.1
02:19:47.7
02:20:38.2
02:20:49.8
02:22:40.3
02:22:45.4
02:23:02.4
02:23:34.6
02:24:44.8
02:26:33.7
02:31:30.8
02:41:25.2
02:41:30.1
02:41:52.4
02:42:09.0
02:42:57.7
02:55:15.9
02:55:16.3
03:28:33.0
03:31:25.9
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30-34 in division Half
Position Bib #
1172
1855
1296
1613
1186
1856
1421
1846
1255
1758
1618
1050
1417
1457
1615
1103
1797
1527
1281
1727
1621
1564
1137
1331
1439
1678
1500
1776
1780
1327
1415
1041
1054
1649
1534
1683
1302
1440
1828
1513
1371
1611
1254
1365
1533
1270
1356
1390
1690
1600
1537
1486
1259
1220
1366
1218
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Name

SUSANNAH EARLY
SARAH CAMPBELL
MEREDITH HINTON
KELLY SIDHU
CHRISTIE EVERETT
Elizabeth Rustoven
ALLISON MACKEY
CAREY VUNCANNON

NATALIA HAMMERSMITH

LAUREN ARNETTE
MEGAN SIMPSON
CHRISTINA BOLOGNA
ALISA LUKACENA
STACY MERGEN

ERIN SIERER

BROOKE CASH
HEATHER ICHORD

P BLAIR PENDLEY
HILLARY HEARREAN
CAROLINE WILSON
DIANA SMITH
REBEKAH REILLY
BRIDGETT CRAWFORD
MEREDITH JARMAN
KATIE MARTIN
AMANDA TROUTMAN
KARLEE NICHOLS
AMY CONAWAY
SARAH EDWARDS
TERA JANOWSKI
JESSICA LONG
ALEXANDRA BIELLO
STACEY BONE

CRISTY SUMMERS
JACQUELINE PICA
ERIN TYSON

RICHELLE HOLLINGSHEAD

JUDITH MARTINEZ
JORDAN SMITH
ALLISON OLIVE
ALEXANDRA KLUTTZ
RACHEL SHOCKLEY
ELIZABETH HAMM
KINSI KING

SARA PHILLIPS
ANGIE HARRISON
ANDRIA KEELER
JENNIFER LAW
KIMBERLY VANDUSEN
EMILY SCHWERY
LAUREN PIPER
LAURA MUNSELL
JENNIFER HANLON
CARRI GEER
SHANNON KING
HEATHER GARRISON

Finish

01:37:34.0
01:43:01.4
01:44:20.0
01:45:26.9
01:46:38.1
01:47:02.1
01:48:08.0
01:49:27.6
01:52:15.3
01:53:33.5
01:53:41.2
01:55:34.9
01:55:45.7
01:57:32.9
01:57:35.6
01:58:33.3
01:59:13.4
01:59:45.5
02:00:19.1
02:01:55.0
02:02:39.5
02:03:07.7
02:03:44.3
02:04:40.4
02:05:26.0
02:05:51.9
02:05:56.9
02:06:27.1
02:06:34.1
02:06:55.9
02:07:08.7
02:07:36.9
02:07:54.5
02:07:58.6
02:09:00.7
02:09:38.8
02:11:52.1
02:12:36.4
02:12:58.6
02:13:35.1
02:13:41.8
02:14:06.3
02:15:40.4
02:16:56.8
02:17:54.9
02:20:29.7
02:21:18.9
02:21:43.2
02:23:12.7
02:27:03.5
02:27:20.5
02:27:34.3
02:30:58.6
02:31:09.1
02:31:13.4
02:31:40.7

Age

32
32
34
34
34
34
32
34
34
33
31
33
30
33
32
30
31
34
31
33
32
30
30
31
32
34
30
34
33
31
31
31
31
33
30
31
32
33
32
32
32
33
30
30
30
33
30
34
34
34
33
34
31
33
31

w
o

Gender

T T T T M T M T T T MMT T MTMT T T T T MM T MM MMM MMM MMM MM M MM M M M M M M M M M M M M T T T T T T T T T T T T T o



57 2126 ALl NELSON 02:31:45.2 31

72 1340 MICHELE JOHNSON 03:21:03.1 31
73 1002 ASHLEY ADAMS 03:24:59.1 30
74 2144 ROSELLEN REIF 03:30:11.7 32
75 1097 AMANDA CARR 03:32:43.1 33
76 1599 DIANA SCHULMAN 03:34:03.4 32
77 1654 ASHLEY SUSEN 03:42:00.7 33

F
58 1675 JANEL TOLAR 02:31:47.7 31F
59 1560 HANNAH REED 02:31:49.1 32 F
60 1589 AMBER SANDERS 02:33:50.1 33 F
61 1717 RACHEL WILBER 02:35:38.3 31F
62 1212 KRISTY FRANCO 02:35:57.2 34 F
63 1181 HEATHER EISENHARDT 02:38:40.0 32 F
64 1086 LIZA BUSH 02:38:44.0 31F
65 1385 JAMIE LANDRUM 02:41:21.1 34 F
66 1575 DIANA ROBERTSON 02:42:01.2 34 F
67 1749 CRYSTAL YURKOVIC 02:46:56.3 34 F
68 1541 ANNA PLACK 02:51:04.2 33 F
69 1836 CLARLYNDA WILLIAMS-DEVANE 02:59:41.0 34 F
70 1115 ANNA CLARK 03:02:11.4 32 F
71 1000 ASHLEY ABRAMS 03:19:01.6 32 F
F
F
F
F
F
F

35-39 in division Half

Position Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
1 1680 HEIDI TUCKER 01:26:39.6 37 F
2 1815 HOLLI QUINN 01:39:40.7 36 F
3 1842 MCKENZIE HALL 01:41:18.8 36 F
4 1660 ELIZABETH TAYLOE 01:42:06.6 36 F
51734 ERIKA WISE 01:42:27.0 39 F
6 1754 SANDRA WOOLSON 01:42:49.3 39 F
7 1165 NOELLE DONOVAN 01:44:40.2 35 F
8 1829 MANDY SMITH 01:47:40.2 35 F
9 1311 EVELYN HREHOR 01:48:23.4 39 F

10 1629 ASHLEY SPEIGHT 01:51:04.6 35 F
11 1825 FRAN SEAMAN 01:53:35.4 39 F
12 1361 KATIE KILIAN 01:54:53.4 38 F
13 1567 REBECCA RICHARDS 01:54:53.5 39 F
14 1768 RHONDA CARDINALE 01:55:03.4 38 F
15 1052 KELLY BOMBACH 01:55:09.5 37 F
16 1354 ANDREA KARAKOSTANTIS 01:55:58.3 36 F
17 1319 ERIN HYMAN 01:56:26.0 36 F
18 1438 KATHERINE MARTIN 01:56:51.6 36 F
19 1312 STEPHANIE HUBERT 01:57:32.5 38 F
20 1858 Nicole Johnson 01:58:54.8 36 F
21 1755 CHRISTINA ALLAMON 01:59:24.5 39 F
22 1158 SHANNA DIEP 02:00:20.6 36 F
23 1571 SONIA RIEF 02:00:34.7 38 F
24 1261 DENISE HANSON 02:00:41.3 39 F
25 1184 MARY ENGLUSH 02:01:43.7 39 F
26 1459 RACHEL MEYEN 02:02:18.6 37 F
27 1222 NICOLE GEORGE 02:04:09.7 38 F
28 1811 CHARLOTTE PIPPIN 02:05:22.5 39 F
29 1840 KELLIE ANDERSON 02:06:01.5 39 F
30 1260 BROOKE HANSON 02:07:03.7 39 F
31 1812 AMY PLAYER 02:07:52.1 39 F
32 1619 JESSICA SLESSMAN 02:08:26.8 37 F
33 1634 GLENDA SPENCER 02:09:59.9 39 F
34 1293 DEBORAH HIMMELFARB 02:11:19.1 35 F



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

1292
1651
1775
1210
1099
1062
1725
1350
1412
1360
1127
1488
1398
1485
1202
1037
1392
1595
1274
1729
1697
1380
1339
1736
1122
1706
1596
1307
1007
1306
1211
1126
1140
1602
1049
1238
1452
1557
1841
1446
1269
1642
1252
1217
1655
1113
1403
1535
2123
1504
1129
1276
1065
1244

MAGGIE HILLIS

JEN SURETTE
KATHRYN COFFEY
AIMEE FOREHAND
KRISTINA CARR
ROXANE BRANZ
TELISHA WILLIAMS
ANNETTE JUNEK
AMANDA LOCKLEAR
SARA KILGORE
GAIL COLTRANE
LESLIE MURRAY
KIMBERLY LEE
RAQUEL MULLER
TOBI FESS

AMY BERGER
ANGIE LAXTON
LINDSEY SCHOFIELD
JAMIE HAWKINS
MELISSA WILSON
KELLY VIVIANO
CARLY LAFORE
LAUREN JOHNSON
SARAH WOODRUFF
KRISTEN COLE
LAURA WATSON
JENNY SCHOLL
JENNA HORVATH
HALLE AMICK
SARA HOPKINS
LOGAN FRANCISCO
CARRIE COLON
EMILY CROSSMAN
KELLY SCOTT
SARAH BOGGS
MYSTIE GRAY
HEATHER MCKENZIE
KARI RAY

LINDSAY GRESS
NATALIE MCCAIN
KIMBERLY HARRIS
SALLIE STONER-TWYFORD
ANGELA HALE
LEICAR GARNER
ELIZABETH SUSEN
SHIRLEY CIRIGNANO
KATHLEEN LESTER
JEAN PIERRE
ALENA MURPHY
MONICA NILSON
MEAGHAN COOL
CARRIE HAYES

LISA BREEZE

CORI GREER-BANKS

02:12:10.8
02:12:52.0
02:13:55.6
02:14:34.2
02:15:05.5
02:15:08.1
02:16:29.0
02:16:32.0
02:16:39.9
02:16:41.9
02:16:59.5
02:17:11.6
02:17:15.2
02:17:43.0
02:17:55.8
02:18:12.3
02:18:13.6
02:18:29.5
02:18:42.5
02:18:46.8
02:19:21.1
02:19:50.5
02:19:55.6
02:20:42.3
02:20:45.7
02:20:48.4
02:22:01.1
02:22:41.4
02:23:12.0
02:23:59.4
02:25:00.1
02:27:12.0
02:27:36.4
02:28:32.6
02:31:38.7
02:34:44.4
02:37:12.3
02:37:14.7
02:37:52.7
02:38:44.6
02:39:33.0
02:42:47.2
02:44:57.1
02:45:36.2
02:46:22.4
02:47:51.2
02:49:18.1
02:50:11.5
02:50:17.0
02:54:22.2
02:57:19.5
03:07:46.1
03:09:22.3
03:21:02.9
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40-44 in division Half
Position Bib #
1547
1322
1593
1400
1344
1128
1572
1796
1665
1194
1694
1759
1762
1169
1352
1342
1104
1544
1229
1414
1131
1622
1510
1192
1012
1779
2111
1614
1827
1437
1516
1253
1590
1329
1022
1347
1378
1418
1215
1826
1580
1188
1159
1308
1821
1798
1130
1562
1770
1685
1111
1830
1702
1413
1043
1082
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Name

JUSTINE PRITCHARD
ELIZABETH INABINETT
CARRIE SAWULSKI
LAURA LENTZ
NICOLE JONES
MANDIE CONDIE
MARGRETT ROBBINS
HOLLIE HICKS

SARA THINGER
ANNA FABER
BRENDA VILLALOBOS
NICOLE BERG

INGRID BOSWELL
SHERRY DUNMIRE
MARTHA KAMETCHES
BETH JONES

WENDY CASTILLEJA
WANDAH POOLE
STEPHANIE GILLESPIE
JENNIFER LONDON
CIRILA COTHRAN
LISA SMITH

ALLISON OBERBROECKLING

SHANNON FAABORG
LOLA ATKINSON
BENITA DELACRUZ
JULIE LINDER
ALISON SIEPKER
KAREN SINGLETARY
ANNE MARSLAND
JUDY OTERO

GWEN HALL-DIFABIO
ELIZABETH SANDS
CARIN JARAMILLO
SUSAN BAPTIST
LAURA JORDAN
STEPHANIE LABUS
BRENDALYN LUMPKINS
GRETCHEN GALVIN
SUSANNE SILVER
BARBORA ROTH
TERESE EWING

AMY DIETRICH
REBECCA HOUSTON
ELIZABETH SANDS
MICHELLE KNIPE
AMY COOPER
MELISSA REEDY
MARIBETH CASE
DARLA UNIEJEWSKI
JENNIFER CHANG
GABRIELLE UNDERHILL
DAWN WARNE
WANDA LOCKLEAR
CHRISTA BLAKELOCK
HEATHER BUCHANAN

Finish

01:44:14.2
01:44:41.6
01:47:52.9
01:52:00.2
01:52:01.8
01:52:09.1
01:52:50.2
01:55:03.4
01:55:38.1
01:55:58.5
01:56:19.2
01:56:39.8
01:59:00.8
02:00:05.7
02:01:18.6
02:01:24.1
02:02:46.1
02:03:33.2
02:07:06.2
02:07:49.4
02:08:37.1
02:09:43.7
02:09:55.2
02:11:27.9
02:11:51.7
02:11:52.0
02:12:45.4
02:13:46.6
02:14:08.0
02:14:12.9
02:14:17.4
02:16:17.6
02:16:41.7
02:16:50.8
02:20:24.7
02:21:37.5
02:21:55.4
02:22:49.2
02:24:39.2
02:26:16.6
02:27:55.5
02:29:25.6
02:29:38.5
02:30:57.5
02:30:58.5
02:31:52.9
02:31:57.6
02:32:26.7
02:37:51.2
02:39:16.6
02:39:57.5
02:40:20.5
02:41:36.0
02:41:49.9
02:45:17.8
02:46:17.4

Age
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57 1138
58 1189
59 1355
60 1791
61 1723
62 1406
63 1738
64 1454

45-49 in division Half
Position Bib #
1771
1225
1530
1397
1251
1866
1471
1245
1650
1753
1016
1659
1285
1025
1341
1337
1408
1402
1425
1166
1288
1598
1091
1346
1284
1024
1524
1419
1075
1470
1548
1263
1752
1817
1612
1317
1489
1867
1625
1019
1766
1377
1582
1013
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SUZANNE CRAWFORD
JENNIFER FAABORG
JANET KARANJA

NIKKI HARRIS

MEGAN WILLIAMS
PENNEY LEWIS
KATHLEEN WOOTEN
RACHEL MEADOWS

Name

LINDA CAVAS
JENNIFER GIBBONS
JULIE PFEFFER
KELLY LEE

TERESA HAGERTY
ANNE PAUL

LORI MOFFITT
CARRIE GRIFFIN
TOSHIA SUNDERMIER
MILLISSA TRUE
WENDY BAKER
VERA TABAKOVA
SUSIE HENRY
MARIBEL BARRETO
MICHELLE JOHNSON
JENNIFER JOHNSON
DENISE LEX
SHERRY LENZ
RHONDA MALLORY
ERIN DREW
KIMBERLY HESS
RENEE SCHROM
GINA CALDWELL
KAREN JOOSTE
ELIZABETH HENDERSON
MARY ANN BARBER
ROBIN PEELE
MARIAN LYONS
TAMMY BROOKS
JONDA MOBLEY
CATHY PROCTOR
MEGAN HARE
ANGELA ZIELECK
WINIFRED REILLY
ROBIN SHOWALTER
MARY HUTTER
AMY MYERS
BARBARA MCKINNEY
DELYNN SNEAR
ANGELA BANASK
STACEY BRYANT
OLGA KRUGER
TAMMY ROUSE
JENNIFER BAILEY

02:46:53.1
02:47:10.2
02:49:05.6
02:51:58.9
02:55:48.9
02:58:25.9
03:06:33.2
03:11:31.9

Finish

01:50:26.0
01:52:34.7
01:53:48.8
01:56:16.7
02:01:10.0
02:02:04.1
02:02:45.5
02:02:53.5
02:02:56.9
02:03:00.5
02:05:14.7
02:06:56.2
02:08:23.3
02:08:27.1
02:09:55.0
02:09:57.7
02:11:09.6
02:12:39.2
02:13:35.0
02:13:57.7
02:16:41.4
02:18:27.4
02:19:48.7
02:20:22.1
02:21:21.8
02:22:36.2
02:23:48.2
02:23:50.3
02:28:18.3
02:29:25.5
02:33:44.9
02:34:29.4
02:36:29.9
02:36:32.0
02:38:21.3
02:39:57.6
02:42:08.8
02:46:26.8
02:49:39.7
02:51:56.2
02:53:43.5
03:03:30.0
03:26:52.1
03:46:57.5

Age

40
40
41
40
42
44
44
43

45
47
47
49
49
49
45
49
45
47
45
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50-54 in division Half
Position Bib #
1226
1258
1493
1061
1735
1381
1170
1154
1164
1430
1550
1121
1555
1859
1609
1783
1626
1030
1242
1405
1015
1449
1623
1834
1508
1603
1505
1559
1323
1407
1782
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55-59 in division Half
Position Bib #
1145
1558
1526
1824
1487
1511
1468
1674
1583
1709
1034
1078
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60-64 in division Half
Position Bib #
1444
1294
1657
1819
1183
1230
1473

N o b WwWwN e

Name

LISA GIBBONS
SYLVIA HANCOCK
SUZANNE NAVARRO
ANNE BRANDENBURG
VANESSA WOODLOCK
AMY LAHAIE

LYNN DURANT
REBECCA DEPORTE
SUZIE DONABEDIAN
ALLIENE MAPLES
MARCIA PROCTOR
KAREN CODY
JEANNE RAPLEY
Valerie Nasser
WYNNE SHAW
DEBORAH FEIN
SHERRIE SOUTH
SANDRA BECKLER
CATHY GREEN
ANNE LEVICK-MAY
MITZIE BAKER
SUSAN MCKEE
SUSAN SMITH

ANN WEAVER
GWEN NORVILLE
SUSIE SCOTT
JEANNIE NOBLE
EDIE REED
KIMBERLY IVEY
SYLVIA LEWIS
CONNIE FAIR

Name

JOANNA DARNELL
MARLENE RAY
TOMMIE PENDLETON
DIANE SCOTT
CHERYL MURPHY
CAROL OHMSTEDE
BETTY MINTON
SALLY TOENSING
LISA ROW

CATHY WELSH
LOUISE BELK
MAUREEN BROWN

Name

HELEN MCADAMS
BARBARA HINDENACH
AMY SUTTLE

AMPARO ROOSEN
CINDY ENGLE
DEBORAH GOEDERT
SUSAN MONTGOMERY

Finish

01:44:18.0
01:49:38.4
01:54:36.3
01:56:40.8
02:03:40.2
02:03:51.1
02:04:28.4
02:04:40.2
02:04:55.6
02:05:25.5
02:06:57.0
02:07:07.9
02:07:08.4
02:09:29.0
02:12:43.2
02:13:28.6
02:15:09.5
02:28:14.0
02:29:03.2
02:31:39.4
02:32:31.2
02:33:00.3
02:34:38.4
02:36:31.3
02:42:09.1
02:47:50.2
03:17:13.7
03:29:37.1
03:33:43.1
04:29:41.4
04:29:41.6

Finish

01:45:00.9
02:03:51.1
02:08:49.9
02:14:19.4
02:15:22.2
02:30:23.7
02:41:57.2
02:52:15.2
02:56:36.1
03:06:57.9
03:29:20.0
03:30:12.3

Finish

02:01:15.3
02:22:33.5
02:23:24.9
02:23:48.6
02:30:22.8
02:38:14.1
03:29:20.7

Age

Age

Age

Gender
54 F
53
50
52
50
53
50
54
53
54
53
50
52
53
54
51
50
51
51
51
50
52
50
53
52
51
54
52
52
52
51
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Gender
57
59
55
56
57
59
58
58
55
59
56
58
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Gender
61 F
63 F
61 F
60 F
64 F
60 F
60 F



65-69 in division Half
Position Bib # Name
1 1472 ELIZABETH MONAHAN

oK

Top Males Overall in 5K division
Position Bib # Name
1 398 MICHAEL SIRINGER

Top Females Overall in 5K division
Position Bib # Name
1 280 BLAIR KELLY

MALES

Under 19 in division 5K

Position Bib # Name
1283 RICKY KIDWELL
2 284 TOMMY KIDWELL
3334 JOSH NAVARRO
4 223 CAMERON GILLESPIE
5493 DYLAN CORE

6 20 LUKAS IRWIN

7 84 William Swiber

8 146 MAX BUGLISI

933 WARD MELTON
10 319 DANIEL MERIDA
11 44 LUKE REARDON
12 46 SEAN REARDON

13 353 ROBERT PETERS

14 468 EVAN ASTRIKE-DAVIS
15 360 DAEMON PHILLIPS
16 318 ANTHONY MERIDA
17 94 Tyler Holland

18 451 SEBASTIAN WOODLOCK
19 190 THOMAS DUGAN

20 189 ROBERT DUGAN

21 475 WILL BALLENGER

22 203 RILEY FAHY

23 293 LONDON LAUGHLIN
24 4 BLAKE GARDNER

25 1109 CHRIS CHANDLER
26 174 NICHOLAS DASILVA
27 136 WILLIAM BOROVINA
28 83 Henry Swiber

29 420 WILL TUCKER

30 407 JAMES SPECIALE

31 390 DANEIL SEILER

32 135 DANIEL BOROVINA
33 385 DEVIN SANDRIDGE
34 361 IAN PHILLIPS

20-24 in division 5K
Position Bib # Name
1491 WINSTON CHURCH

Finish
04:29:24.9

Finish
00:17:20.3

Finish
00:21:54.1

Finish

00:18:47.9
00:20:09.1
00:20:55.5
00:21:06.1
00:21:49.4
00:24:13.6
00:24:25.7
00:24:27.6
00:25:08.8
00:26:39.9
00:27:34.2
00:27:34.8
00:27:38.5
00:28:13.4
00:28:57.8
00:29:23.2
00:30:28.4
00:31:26.3
00:33:02.8
00:33:17.0
00:33:22.9
00:33:33.4
00:35:10.7
00:37:22.7
00:37:52.7
00:38:16.5
00:39:13.5
00:41:46.1
00:41:49.3
00:42:02.8
00:43:32.2
00:44:04.5
00:49:24.7
00:57:32.1

Finish
00:21:02.2

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Gender
66 F

Gender
27 M

Gender
31F
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10 M
10 M
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Gender
21 M



25-29 in division 5K

Position

30-34 in division 5K

Position

35-39 in division 5K

Position

40-44 in division 5K

Position

275
340
474
5 409

Bib #
11778
2 459
3 106
470
530
6 81
7 290
8 416
9 300

10 180
11 157
12 2160

Bib #
157
2 499
3198
4 169
5281
6 272
7 173
8 448
9 461

10 476
11 391
12 327
13 113

Bib #
19
263
31748
4 435
5 258
6 332
7 214
8 191
9 28

10 91

11 224
12 100
13 376
14 403
15 424
16 428

Bib #
11393

BENJAMIN HEMRIC
ANTHONY PETRILLI
ZACH FAIN

SAM STEPHENSON

Name

MATTHEW DAWSON
CHRIS YOUNG
JONATHAN ANDERS
STEVEN BECKER
JIM LEE

David Bunn

SEAN LASSITER
AARON TOLHURST
JOSEPH LESSARD
CHRIS DELIONBACH
JUSTIN CHRISTY
ERIC SIMPSON

Name

COLYN SZUKALA
LUCAS DURNEY
PHIL ENTZMINGER
THOMAS CURRIN
MARSHALL KELLY
ROBERT JARRARD
JACOB DAPOLITO
STEPHEN WILLIAMS
RICK ZEWE

JOSH BEAVER
ERIK SEILER
SHANE MILLER
MARCUS BAILEY

Name

KEVIN HANRATTY
HECTOR VICENTE
TIMOTHY YOUNG
JOHN WHITE
JOSHUA HOPKINS
RICHARD MORENO
STEPHEN FREEMAN
MATTHEW DUIGNAN
KEVIN LAXTON

Jeff Holland

RALPH GILLIKIN
JONATHAN ABERNATHY
NICK REMALY

TODD SMITH
NATHAN ULIN
DAREN WAGONER

Name
CHRISTOPHER LAXTON

00:23:20.4
00:24:46.7
00:28:13.7
00:28:38.5

Finish

00:21:11.4
00:24:23.1
00:26:05.1
00:27:56.8
00:29:29.0
00:29:53.7
00:30:38.0
00:32:35.5
00:34:41.1
00:34:56.3
00:37:02.6
01:38:47.0

Finish

00:22:10.8
00:23:46.5
00:24:11.6
00:25:27.5
00:26:36.7
00:30:25.3
00:33:57.9
00:34:06.9
00:38:24.5
00:39:25.4
00:43:33.0
00:50:05.8
00:50:49.2

Finish

00:20:12.1
00:21:57.8
00:23:14.9
00:23:22.3
00:24:45.8
00:25:26.6
00:25:58.0
00:28:47.1
00:28:47.9
00:30:29.8
00:32:33.9
00:33:42.5
00:34:13.6
00:38:14.5
00:39:46.1
00:40:00.2

Finish
00:24:33.1

Age

Age

Age

Age

22
22
23
21
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29
26
28
28
28
29
27
26
28
29
29

Gender
32 M
32 M
30 M
30 M
31 M
34 M
30 M
30 M
30 M
34 M
32 M
30 M
31 M

Gender
37 M
38 M
38 M
38 M
36 M
36 M
38 M
37 M
38 M
38 M
35 M
37 M
36 M
37 M
37 M
38 M

Gender
40 M



2 482
373
4 378
5 88
6 320
7 1067
8 441
9 393
10 357
11 355
12 166
13 19
14 288
15 134
16 453
17 383
18 72
19 343
20 359
211

45-49 in division 5K
Position Bib #
149
252
3234
4 45
5 395
6 380
7 16
8 474
978

50-54 in division 5K
Position Bib #
1201
2 442
393
4 405
5421
6 47
7 87
8 195
9 1110
10 417
11 311
12 42
13 144
14 162
15 498
16 478
17 469

55-59 in division 5K
Position Bib #
1211
2 329
3183

BRIAN BRADSHAW
TODD CARVER
PAUL RODOCK
Jeffrey Camarati
PAUL MERIDA
JAMES BRELAND
GLENN WHITLEY
JOHN SHORT
MATT PETERSON
STEPHEN PETERS
HUNTER CRANDALL
DAVID IRWIN

ROB LANDRUM
DAN BOROVINA
MICHAEL WOODS
ED SALAU
RICHARD BOSTIC
MARK OSTROWSKI
BRIAN PHILLIPS
MATTHEW FIELDS

Name

BLAIR ROBINSON
ERIC ROSS

GREG HALL
MICHEAL REARDON
JEFF SIBULKIN
BRIAN ROSE
JOSEPH HOBGOOD
TODD BALLENGER
MATTHEW SWIBER

Name

JEFFREY EWING
STEPHEN WHITLEY
Chris Mills

FRANK SNYDER
BARRY TYNDALL
STEVE ROACH
Mark Frederick
SETH DURANT
SCOTT CHANDLER
ph TUCKER

ERIC MARTIN
PAUL RAYTICK
MICHAEL BROWN
TOM COONS
JOHN DUNN
CRAIG BENTON
TOMMY ATKINSON

Name

THOMAS FRANKLIN
STEVE MISKO

ART DEMING

00:24:42.7
00:25:21.8
00:26:00.6
00:26:36.4
00:26:39.6
00:28:30.4
00:28:54.9
00:29:09.8
00:30:48.9
00:31:17.7
00:31:34.9
00:32:45.8
00:38:58.4
00:39:13.2
00:41:38.9
00:43:49.0
00:44:17.1
00:54:09.1
00:59:22.0
02:02:27.1

Finish

00:23:12.2
00:24:54.7
00:26:22.4
00:27:34.3
00:27:59.6
00:28:16.8
00:29:05.4
00:41:10.6
00:41:46.4

Finish

00:23:26.0
00:24:17.8
00:26:45.9
00:28:16.2
00:31:15.5
00:32:48.5
00:33:33.1
00:35:12.8
00:37:53.3
00:41:50.4
00:42:14.3
00:48:54.3
00:48:56.3
00:49:28.3
00:51:54.2
00:55:57.8
00:57:51.2

Finish

00:27:52.3
00:28:22.3
00:31:51.4

Age

Age

Age

42
42
44
40
44
40
44
40
41
41
42
44
42
44
42
44
40
42
42
40
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53
51
53
50
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52
54
50
51
50
51
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Gender
57 M
57 M
55 M



4 460 RICH ZEWE

537 JOSEPH O'BRIEN

6 259 TOM HOUSTON

7 118 TOM BAREFOOT

8 309 DAVID MARSHALL
9 239 RICHARD HARRISON
10 142 CHIP BROWN
11 165 DOUG CRABB
12 220 CHUCK GILGO
13 289 JACOB LASSITER

60-64 in division 5K
Position Bib # Name
126 PATRICK KEOUGH
2 372 WILLIAM RAY
3 302 CHUCK LLOYD
4 119 CLIFTON BARKLEY
551 BRADLEY RODGERS
6 233 DENNIS HACKETT
7 446 ELLIS WILLIAMS
8 153 ALFRED CARLTON
9 371 MIKE RANDALL
10 34 BILL MOORE
11 247 DAN HILL

65-69 in division 5K
Position Bib # Name
195 Stephen Dare
2 188 WILLIAM DIUGUID
3102 DON ADAMS
4 449 DOUG WILLIAMS SR

70-74 in division 5K
Position Bib # Name
139 KENNETH PASFIELD

75-98 in division 5K
Position Bib # Name
1 306 DEMI MACK

FEMALES

Under 19 in division 5K
Position Bib # Name

158 ARIITAIMAI TEAI
2 454 SHELBY WOODS
376 FRANCES SWIBER
4 222 SYDNEY GILGO
590 Ava Holland
6 56 DONNA STEINBACHER
7 422 LONI TYNDALL
8 50 ELLA ROBINSON
9 154 CAMRY CAULEY
10 61 LOGAN THIERMAN
11 450 GEORGINA WOODLOCK
12 167 ISABELLA CRANDALL

13 354 SARA PETERS

00:34:59.2
00:37:33.2
00:38:02.4
00:38:24.1
00:40:16.7
00:43:56.8
00:44:02.6
00:45:29.8
00:47:31.8
00:54:08.9

Finish

00:26:34.0
00:26:37.2
00:28:38.4
00:28:51.6
00:30:57.9
00:34:20.1
00:35:49.6
00:37:35.1
00:38:27.8
00:41:18.0
00:53:58.3

Finish

00:32:41.1
00:39:25.6
00:48:08.0
00:57:39.9

Finish
00:37:22.4

Finish
00:44:50.7

Finish

00:25:04.9
00:25:15.8
00:25:39.3
00:29:04.7
00:30:29.4
00:31:13.2
00:31:15.1
00:31:17.7
00:31:20.7
00:31:22.4
00:31:30.8
00:31:34.2
00:32:57.1

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age
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69 M
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66 M
68 M

Gender
72 M

Gender
76 M

Gender
13
15
15
19
11
19
19
10
16
15
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20-24 in division 5K

Position

25-29 in division 5K

Position

14 128
15 246
16 158
17 24

18 477
19 257
20 116
21 431
22 328
23 472
24 117
2518

26 263
27 99

28 349
29 368
30 79

Bib #
1432
2 287
359
4471
5 54
6 379
712
8 155
915

10 156
11 248
12 414
13 394
14 492
15 242
16 120
17 11

18 238
19 335
20 41

Bib #
1315
2 65
3218
4 415
5 1568
6 85
7 326
8 112
9 387

10 1693
11 29
12 181
13 210
14 160
15 237

HANNAH BERGER
CAITLIN HILL

DARBY CODY

DELANEY KEARNS
HANNAH BELL

JESSICA HOPKINS
SARAH BARBOUR
AMBER WARD
MCKENNA MISKO
CATHERINE BALLENGER
KATHERINE BAREFOOT
SARAH INSCORE
JADEN HURDLE
MEREDITH HUMPHREY
ISABELLA PELACHICK
EMILY PULLEY

Olivia Hancock

Name

LEAH WARD

SARA LAMNECK
MIHILANI TEIXEIRA
RACHEL AYUSO
SHELBY STAFFORD
KAITLYN ROMAN
CAROLINE HENRY
CHELSEA CAULEY
EMILY HILL

ELLEN CHALK

ERIN HILL

HALEY THIGPEN
ALI SIBULKIN
ALYSSA COOKE
CARA HASKINS
TIFFANY BATES
HILLARY HEDRICK
CHELSEA HARRISON
EMILY NELSON
ASHLEY PULLEY

Name

STEPHANIE MCCARY
JENNY WESTBROOK
SARAH GETSINGER
NIKKI THIGPEN
ANNA RIDDICK

Meg O'Brien

KATLIN MIDDLETON
ELIZABETH BAILEY
REBECCA SAXENA
MEGHAN VICK
CHELSEA LEE

ERIN DELIONBACH
KATHLEEN FRANKLIN
MEGAN CONCEPCION
BRENNON HARRISON

00:33:11.9
00:33:33.9
00:34:02.7
00:34:51.8
00:35:34.0
00:36:10.9
00:38:10.2
00:40:38.4
00:41:05.3
00:41:11.7
00:44:01.0
00:44:39.3
00:45:13.0
00:45:50.4
00:50:10.8
00:59:21.1
01:06:03.9

Finish

00:27:25.6
00:28:19.0
00:28:21.5
00:28:56.0
00:29:01.8
00:29:16.9
00:29:58.1
00:30:37.6
00:31:13.8
00:32:06.9
00:32:19.1
00:32:51.7
00:33:03.8
00:38:06.6
00:39:18.4
00:43:45.5
00:44:37.4
00:44:57.7
00:45:51.7
01:01:55.1

Finish

00:24:33.5
00:26:36.1
00:28:20.1
00:29:10.7
00:29:39.0
00:29:54.3
00:31:02.3
00:31:24.4
00:31:36.2
00:32:01.6
00:33:42.5
00:34:09.2
00:34:50.5
00:34:58.9
00:35:10.6

Age

Age
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13
17
11
17
15
10
17
14

19
13
12
17

15

22
23
24
22
22
22
22
21
21
23
24
22
20
23
23
24
22
24
24
20
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16 458
17 7

18 125
19 129
20 345
21 313
22 1698
23 194
24 366
25 168
26 267
27 1120

30-34 in division 5K
Bib #
1 488
2 375
3123
4 1670
52181
6 23
75
88
9 423
10 209
11 66
12 217
13 1066
14 367
15 14
16 331
17 127
18 1147
19 452
20 295
21 464
22 346
23 141
24 434
25 436
26 3
27 286
28 38
29 215
30 308
31 152
32 466
33 104
34 369

Position

35-39 in division 5K
Position Bib #
1362
2 402
392
4 172
5 292
6 356

BRITTANY YEAGER
MOLLY HAGEN
NATALIA BECKER
JENNA BERNSTEIN
AMY PAGE
KATELYN MAY
DEANNA VOTTA
ASHLEY DUNN
CHRISTINE PISTOCHINI
LESLIE CREECH
EMILY JACOBSEN
KRYSTAL COBLE

Name

HOLLY BURT

APRIL REMALY
STACY BEANE
CHRISTIE TIEMANN
JESSICA WHITMAN
SUSAN JOHNSON
DANA GILLIKIN

KELLY HANRATTY
KATIE TYSON

JENNI FLOYD

LELA WILSON-HAMMEL
JENNIFER GETSINGER
HEATHER BRELAND
EMILY PLEASANT
TAMARIS HIDALGO
CATHERINE MOORE
BRANDI BERGER
ERIN DAVIS

ANNA WOODRUFF
LAURA LEATHERMAN
MARILYN ADAMS
HEATHER PARADISE-CARPENTER
KRISTEN BROOKS
LAUREN WATKINS
KRISTIN WHITE
JESSICA FURLOUGH
CRYSTAL KUTZLEY
KATHRYN OTT

APRIL FULMER
LEANNE MAIDA
GERALDINE CAREY
CARRIE ALLES
AMANDA ALLES
CHRYSTAL RAIKES

Name

JACLYN PHILLIPS
CALLIE SMITH
Molly Moore
MELODIE DANIELS
SHANNON LAST
MARIA PETERSON

00:36:26.5
00:38:27.3
00:38:40.6
00:38:56.2
00:39:18.2
00:39:19.3
00:40:26.9
00:41:06.1
00:42:13.9
00:42:38.7
00:44:24.8
00:55:05.5

Finish

00:23:46.5
00:23:54.6
00:27:38.2
00:27:59.7
00:29:18.1
00:29:32.2
00:29:36.2
00:29:50.4
00:30:16.0
00:30:16.1
00:30:32.4
00:31:45.8
00:32:25.9
00:32:44.2
00:33:07.5
00:33:40.2
00:34:04.0
00:34:15.2
00:34:49.4
00:35:08.2
00:37:31.3
00:39:04.9
00:39:07.0
00:39:34.7
00:39:44.6
00:39:45.8
00:40:05.0
00:41:41.1
00:42:25.8
00:43:31.7
00:44:41.8
00:46:18.1
00:46:18.5
00:49:35.9

Finish

00:26:07.3
00:27:09.2
00:27:32.3
00:28:05.2
00:29:54.1
00:30:49.2

Age

Age

25
28
25
29
29
26
26
29
28
27
28
26
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40-44 in division 5K

Position

45-49 in division 5K

Position

7 212
8 253
9 202
10 1692
11 404
12 62
13 447
14 225
15 192
16 348
17 193
18 429
19 236
20 97
21 200
22 150
23 177
24 350
25 401
26 363

Bib #
147
17
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10 25
11 373
12 457
13 365
14 473
15 69
16 115
17 495
18 389
19 163
20 229
21 244
22 197
23 342
24 262
2577
26 82
27 80
28 1503

Bib #
1282
2 219
3 426
4 382

CALLIE FREEMAN
JESSICA HOLLAND
MEGAN FAHY
JANNICE VERNE
JILLIAN SNAVELY
KASEY TIMBERLAKE
LAUREN WILLIAMS

STEPHANIE GOLBERG-DUGAN

EMILY DUNCAN
JOY PARTON

KARA DUNCAN
JENNY WAGONER
RUTH HARRELL
MICHELLE CORBETT
LESLIE ESTES
SUSAN CALLENDAR
SARAH DAVIS
JENNIFER PELACHICK
ALICIA SMITH
STACIE PHILLIPS

Name

MOLLIE BUGLISI
KATHY HOFMANN
CATHERINE JACOBSON
LISA HILL

LISA LUKASIK
KERRI AYCOCK
MARI SIBULKIN
SHERRY KNIGHT
LIBBY VAUGHN
VICTORIA KEARNS
PEGGY RAYNOR
JENNIFER WORLEY
NANCY PINTO
LAURA BALLENGER
TIFFANY ZIEG
GINNY BARBOUR
SUSIE DAVIS
HEATHER SCHULTZ
MELINDA COUPER
ANGELA GRIFFIN
CRICKET HEDRICK
LISA EMORY

ERIN OSTROWSKI
ANGIE HURDLE
MARTHA SWIBER
Virginia Rodgers
Sherrie Hancock
LORI NICHOLSON

Name

KIM KENNEDY
CHRISTINE GIAMPA
MARCY VAN SCHAGEN
ROBIN ROY

00:32:35.4
00:32:47.4
00:33:50.2
00:34:44.7
00:35:01.1
00:35:04.3
00:35:29.1
00:36:06.5
00:36:45.2
00:38:57.9
00:39:12.9
00:39:50.1
00:42:29.1
00:43:44.3
00:45:33.8
00:48:48.0
00:51:16.5
00:52:13.7
00:53:48.5
00:57:32.8

Finish

00:26:36.8
00:26:43.5
00:27:08.5
00:29:58.6
00:32:46.7
00:33:43.8
00:33:47.9
00:34:19.7
00:34:22.7
00:34:55.6
00:35:04.8
00:35:40.7
00:35:45.2
00:35:56.7
00:37:39.4
00:38:17.9
00:39:05.6
00:39:49.5
00:40:12.3
00:41:56.3
00:44:17.2
00:44:30.1
00:47:41.6
00:52:05.8
00:52:06.5
00:52:08.0
01:06:27.2
01:42:55.0

Finish

00:24:58.4
00:27:53.7
00:28:17.9
00:31:17.7

Age

Age

37
35
39
39
37
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35
38
37
38
38
38
38
36
35
39
39
35
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5 60 HOLLY THIERMAN 00:31:24.6 45 F
6 132 MAUREEN BOLINGER 00:32:35.8 48 F
7 352 MICHELLE PESAVENTO 00:34:22.0 45 F
8 101 CECILIA ADAMS 00:35:23.2 47 F
9 494 JOAN DAVIS 00:36:40.9 49 F
10 413 VICKI TERRELL 00:37:18.7 48 F
11 400 COLLEEN SMARTH 00:37:50.8 47 F
12 433 MELISSA WARD 00:38:15.0 46 F
13 243 TERESA HASKINS 00:39:33.6 48 F
14 266 MISSY JACKSON 00:43:50.1 46 F
15 151 MICHELLE CANTU 00:44:18.8 46 F
16 321 TONYA MERIDA 00:44:41.8 45 F
17 419 SUSAN TUCKER 00:44:43.8 48 F
18 265 LORI INSCORE 00:44:46.3 45 F
19 55 DEBI STALZER 00:47:58.9 47 F
20 231 ANDREA GRODER 00:48:07.0 48 F
21 145 CAROLINE BUCHANAN 00:50:10.2 46 F
22 271 ANGELA JARMAN 00:50:10.9 46 F
23 178 TONYA DAVIS 00:50:23.6 46 F
24 338 ELIZABETH NORWOOD 00:51:20.2 48 F
25 497 GINA DUNN 00:51:53.9 46 F
26 176 MOLLY DAVIS 00:55:05.5 48 F
27 486 AMY BUNN 00:55:24.0 45 F
28 108 LISA ATKINSON 00:57:13.8 48 F

50-54 in division 5K

Position Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
1410 JOY STRID 00:24:43.9 53 F
2 336 GAIL NELSON 00:29:38.4 54 F
3 412 ELIZABETH TENCZA 00:31:23.7 51 F
4 182 JANE DELIONBACH 00:33:17.4 50 F
5 86 Sue Frederick 00:33:33.9 51F
6 316 BETH MCCAULEY 00:34:43.2 54 F
7 347 TARA PARKER 00:35:27.4 50 F
8 386 PAM SAUNDERS 00:35:27.5 51F
9 358 STELLA PETERSON 00:36:40.8 54 F

10 297 DENISE LEE 00:36:50.8 50 F
11 339 JENNIFER O'BRIEN 00:37:33.4 51 F
12 98 CYNTHIA HUMPHREY 00:37:52.0 53 F
13 221 KRISTI GILGO 00:38:40.1 51 F
14 314 NANCY MAY 00:39:18.3 54 F
15 310 SUSAN MARSHALL 00:40:14.7 53 F
16 139 KAREN BRITT 00:40:27.3 54 F
17 216 EILEEN GARBETT 00:41:40.7 54 F
18 312 MARLA MARTIN 00:42:14.7 53 F
19 256 PATRICIA HOLT 00:44:44.9 54 F
20 164 CINDY CRABB 00:45:28.8 54 F
21 465 KAREN ALBRITTON 00:45:30.1 52 F
22 6 COLLEEN ALLISON 00:46:20.4 50 F
23 199 ELLEN ESSICK 00:51:17.0 53 F
24 149 CANDACE CALL 00:51:18.1 51F
25 32 PHYLLIS MANNING 00:51:30.5 54 F
26 291 WENDI LASSITER 00:55:23.6 52 F
27 479 FELISA BENTON 00:56:02.9 50 F
28 235 JOANNE HARMON 00:59:50.1 50 F
29 43 SUSAN RAYTICK 01:01:30.6 52 F
30 143 KIMBERLY BROWN 01:01:31.6 54 F
31 1628 JOELLE SPAIN 01:02:40.1 52 F



55-59 in division 5K

Position

60-64 in division 5K

Position

65-69 in division 5K

Position

70-74 in division 5K

Position

Bib #
1 304
10
275
340
406

148
322
140
208
184
241
121
137
261
16 171
17 68

18 337
19 226
20 480
21 13

22 374
23 130
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Bib #
1103
2 36
3 187
4 399
5138
6 48
7 388
8 425
9 251

10 370

Bib #

1 467
235

3213
4 463
5325
6 408
7 273
8 274
9 445

Bib #
1307

Name

SANDRA LUCAS
APRIL HARDEE
CAROL JORDAN
ELLEN OCONNOR
GAYLE SNYDER
LYNN WOODARD
MARY CAISON
JUNE MICHEL
LYNN BRITT
MYRLA FLORSTEDT
SHARON DEMING
THERESA HART
WANDA BEAL
CHERYL BRANKER
RENEA HUNNINGS
JANET DALTON
CAROLE WORTHINGTON
MAC NELSON
RUTHIE GOMEZ-STUART
ANNA BOSLER
LINDA HICKS
MARCIA REESE
LINDA BIEHLE

Name

DOROTHY ALBIN
MARLENE MYERS
CHERYL DIUGUID
LAURA SMALL

LINDA BRIGGS
CATHERINE ROBERTS
SUSAN SCHULDT
KATHERINE VAN CAMP
SUE HILL

BECKIE RANDALL

Name

SUSAN ALLES

KAY MOORE

LINDA FREEMAN
EMILIE ZUCKER
AUDREY MIDDLETON
LINDA STAGG
CAROL JONES

JUDY JONES
ANNELLE WILLIAMS

Name
SUE MACK

Finish

00:25:14.6
00:29:10.6
00:29:51.3
00:30:22.5
00:32:05.5
00:33:23.9
00:34:12.8
00:35:32.3
00:36:40.6
00:36:49.7
00:37:35.8
00:38:40.5
00:38:46.3
00:38:52.7
00:38:59.4
00:39:18.4
00:42:21.5
00:45:58.9
00:47:25.4
00:51:38.4
00:53:58.9
00:55:17.5
00:56:54.2

Finish

00:35:56.6
00:36:03.2
00:39:24.2
00:40:27.3
00:43:54.1
00:48:00.8
00:50:10.0
00:55:25.0
00:58:08.2
01:03:10.8

Finish

00:32:42.5
00:41:18.6
00:42:15.2
00:42:38.9
00:52:41.0
00:54:09.9
00:56:13.7
00:56:15.0
00:57:36.8

Finish
00:44:23.6

Age

Age

Age

Age

Gender
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OVERALL BY DIVISION

5K

Position

O 00N O U b WN -

S5 D DD D DD DEDDEDWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRERIRIRIERIERIRLPRE
O 00O NOOUL D WNRPEPOOVOONODULPE WNRERPROOVOKNODULPEWNROOOOWNOUPDWNEO

Bib # Name

398 MICHAEL SIRINGER
283 RICKY KIDWELL
284 TOMMY KIDWELL
9 KEVIN HANRATTY
334 JOSH NAVARRO
491 WINSTON CHURCH
223 CAMERON GILLESPIE
1778 MATTHEW DAWSON
493 DYLAN CORE
280 BLAIR KELLY
63 HECTOR VICENTE
57 COLYN SZUKALA
49 BLAIR ROBINSON
1748 TIMOTHY YOUNG
75 BENJAMIN HEMRIC
435 JOHN WHITE
201 JEFFREY EWING
499 LUCAS DURNEY
488 HOLLY BURT
375 APRIL REMALY
198 PHIL ENTZMINGER
20 LUKAS IRWIN
442 STEPHEN WHITLEY
459 CHRIS YOUNG
84 William Swiber
146 MAX BUGLISI
1393 CHRISTOPHER LAXTON
315 STEPHANIE MCCARY
482 BRIAN BRADSHAW
410 JOY STRID
258 JOSHUA HOPKINS
40 ANTHONY PETRILLI
52 ERIC ROSS
282 KIM KENNEDY
58 ARIITAIMAI TEAI
33 WARD MELTON
304 SANDRA LUCAS
454 SHELBY WOODS
73 TODD CARVER
332 RICHARD MORENO
169 THOMAS CURRIN
76 FRANCES SWIBER
214 STEPHEN FREEMAN
378 PAUL RODOCK
106 JONATHAN ANDERS
362 JACLYN PHILLIPS
234 GREG HALL
26 PATRICK KEOUGH
65 JENNY WESTBROOK

Finish

00:17:20.3
00:18:47.9
00:20:09.1
00:20:12.1
00:20:55.5
00:21:02.2
00:21:06.1
00:21:11.4
00:21:49.4
00:21:54.1
00:21:57.8
00:22:10.8
00:23:12.2
00:23:14.9
00:23:20.4
00:23:22.3
00:23:26.0
00:23:46.5
00:23:46.5
00:23:54.6
00:24:11.6
00:24:13.6
00:24:17.8
00:24:23.1
00:24:25.7
00:24:27.6
00:24:33.1
00:24:33.5
00:24:42.7
00:24:43.9
00:24:45.8
00:24:46.7
00:24:54.7
00:24:58.4
00:25:04.9
00:25:08.8
00:25:14.6
00:25:15.8
00:25:21.8
00:25:26.6
00:25:27.5
00:25:39.3
00:25:58.0
00:26:00.6
00:26:05.1
00:26:07.3
00:26:22.4
00:26:34.0
00:26:36.1

Division Age
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5k
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

27
15
12
37
12
21
16
28
10
31
38
32
47
38
22
38
53
32
31
32
30
13
51
29
12
12
40
29
42
53
36
22
45
47
13
11
59
15
42
36
30
15
38
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Gender

City

TARAWA TERRACE
SWANSBORO
SWANSBORO
EMERALD ISLE
RALEIGH
HILLSBOROUGH
RALEIGH
BEAUFORT
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
JACKSONVILLE
STELLA

CARY

DURHAM
DURHAM

APEX

EMERALD ISLE
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
MEBANE
GREENVILLE
CARY

CARY

RALEIGH
CEDAR POINT
CAPE CARTERET
WAKE FOREST
EMERALD ISLE
HUNTERSVILLE
DULUTH
LINDEN

CAPE CARTERET
GREENVILLE
GOLDSBORO
EMERALD ISLE
EMERALD ISLE
NASHVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
EMERALD ISLE
NEWPORT
RALEIGH
CEDAR POINT
SWANSBORO
EMERALD ISLE
MEBANE

PARK HILLS
EMERALD ISLE
MOREHEAD CITY
CARY

State
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
KY
NC
NC
NC



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

88 Jeffrey Camarati
281 MARSHALL KELLY
147 MOLLIE BUGLISI
372 WILLIAM RAY
320 PAUL MERIDA
319 DANIEL MERIDA

17 KATHY HOFMANN

93 Chris Mills
268 CATHERINE JACOBSON
402 CALLIE SMITH
432 LEAH WARD

92 Molly Moore

44 LUKE REARDON

45 MICHEAL REARDON

46 SEAN REARDON
123 STACY BEANE
353 ROBERT PETERS
211 THOMAS FRANKLIN
219 CHRISTINE GIAMPA

70 STEVEN BECKER
395 JEFF SIBULKIN

1670 CHRISTIE TIEMANN
172 MELODIE DANIELS
468 EVAN ASTRIKE-DAVIS

74 ZACH FAIN
405 FRANK SNYDER
380 BRIAN ROSE
426 MARCY VAN SCHAGEN
287 SARA LAMNECK
218 SARAH GETSINGER

59 MIHILANI TEIXEIRA
329 STEVE MISKO

1067 JAMES BRELAND
302 CHUCK LLOYD
409 SAM STEPHENSON
191 MATTHEW DUIGNAN

28 KEVIN LAXTON
119 CLIFTON BARKLEY
441 GLENN WHITLEY
471 RACHEL AYUSO
360 DAEMON PHILLIPS

54 SHELBY STAFFORD
222 SYDNEY GILGO

16 JOSEPH HOBGOOD
393 JOHN SHORT

10 APRIL HARDEE
415 NIKKI THIGPEN
379 KAITLYN ROMAN

2181 JESSICA WHITMAN
318 ANTHONY MERIDA
30 JIM LEE
23 SUSAN JOHNSON
5 DANA GILLIKIN
336 GAIL NELSON
1568 ANNA RIDDICK
8 KELLY HANRATTY
275 CAROL JORDAN
81 David Bunn

00:26:36.4
00:26:36.7
00:26:36.8
00:26:37.2
00:26:39.6
00:26:39.9
00:26:43.5
00:26:45.9
00:27:08.5
00:27:09.2
00:27:25.6
00:27:32.3
00:27:34.2
00:27:34.3
00:27:34.8
00:27:38.2
00:27:38.5
00:27:52.3
00:27:53.7
00:27:56.8
00:27:59.6
00:27:59.7
00:28:05.2
00:28:13.4
00:28:13.7
00:28:16.2
00:28:16.8
00:28:17.9
00:28:19.0
00:28:20.1
00:28:21.5
00:28:22.3
00:28:30.4
00:28:38.4
00:28:38.5
00:28:47.1
00:28:47.9
00:28:51.6
00:28:54.9
00:28:56.0
00:28:57.8
00:29:01.8
00:29:04.7
00:29:05.4
00:29:09.8
00:29:10.6
00:29:10.7
00:29:16.9
00:29:18.1
00:29:23.2
00:29:29.0
00:29:32.2
00:29:36.2
00:29:38.4
00:29:39.0
00:29:50.4
00:29:51.3
00:29:53.7

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

40
31
42
60
44
12
44
53
43
36
22
36
10
47

31

57
48
28
48
30
37

23
50
45
46
23
28
24
57
40
64
21
37
38
61
44
22

22
19
48
40
57
29
22
34
14
28
34
34
54
25
34
59
28
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CAPE CARTERET
RALEIGH

CAPE CARTERET
LIBERTY

CEDAR POINT
CEDAR POINT
HUBERT
GREENSBORO
RALEIGH

MOREHEAD CITY

SELMA
MEBANE
CAPE CARTERET
CAPE CARTERET
CAPE CARTERET
MORRISVILLE
RALEIGH
CHARLOTTE
HUBERT
KINSTON
EMERALD ISLE
CAMP LEJEUNE
NEWPORT
DURHAM
ROUGEMONT
SWANSBORO
PIKEVILLE
RALEIGH
SWOOPE
RALEIGH
EMERALD ISLE
SEVEN FIELDS
EMERALD ISLE
DURHAM
GREENSBORO
WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
RALEIGH
KINSTON
JACKSONVILLE
PARK HILLS
CARY

NEW BERN
GREENVILLE
EMERALD ISLE
EMERALD ISLE
CARY
RALEIGH
HUBERT
CEDAR POINT
RALEIGH
WAXHAW
BEAUFORT

STEWARTSTOWN

FAIRFAX
EMERALD ISLE
LEXINGTON
EMERALD ISLE

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
PA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
KY
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
PA
VA
NC
NC
NC



108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

292 SHANNON LAST
85 Meg O'Brien
12 CAROLINE HENRY
250 LISA HILL
423 KATIE TYSON
209 JENNI FLOYD
340 ELLEN OCONNOR
272 ROBERT JARRARD
94 Tyler Holland
90 Ava Holland
91 Jeff Holland
66 LELA WILSON-HAMMEL
155 CHELSEA CAULEY
290 SEAN LASSITER
357 MATT PETERSON
356 MARIA PETERSON
51 BRADLEY RODGERS
326 KATLIN MIDDLETON
56 DONNA STEINBACHER
15 EMILY HILL
422 LONI TYNDALL
421 BARRY TYNDALL
355 STEPHEN PETERS
382 ROBIN ROY
50 ELLA ROBINSON
154 CAMRY CAULEY
61 LOGAN THIERMAN
412 ELIZABETH TENCZA
112 ELIZABETH BAILEY
60 HOLLY THIERMAN
451 SEBASTIAN WOODLOCK
450 GEORGINA WOODLOCK
167 ISABELLA CRANDALL
166 HUNTER CRANDALL
387 REBECCA SAXENA
217 JENNIFER GETSINGER
183 ART DEMING
1693 MEGHAN VICK
406 GAYLE SNYDER
156 ELLEN CHALK
248 ERIN HILL
1066 HEATHER BRELAND
224 RALPH GILLIKIN
212 CALLIE FREEMAN
416 AARON TOLHURST
132 MAUREEN BOLINGER
95 Stephen Dare
467 SUSAN ALLES
367 EMILY PLEASANT
19 DAVID IRWIN
31 LISA LUKASIK
253 JESSICA HOLLAND
47 STEVE ROACH
414 HALEY THIGPEN
354 SARA PETERS
190 THOMAS DUGAN
394 ALI SIBULKIN
14 TAMARIS HIDALGO

00:29:54.1
00:29:54.3
00:29:58.1
00:29:58.6
00:30:16.0
00:30:16.1
00:30:22.5
00:30:25.3
00:30:28.4
00:30:29.4
00:30:29.8
00:30:32.4
00:30:37.6
00:30:38.0
00:30:48.9
00:30:49.2
00:30:57.9
00:31:02.3
00:31:13.2
00:31:13.8
00:31:15.1
00:31:15.5
00:31:17.7
00:31:17.7
00:31:17.7
00:31:20.7
00:31:22.4
00:31:23.7
00:31:24.4
00:31:24.6
00:31:26.3
00:31:30.8
00:31:34.2
00:31:34.9
00:31:36.2
00:31:45.8
00:31:51.4
00:32:01.6
00:32:05.5
00:32:06.9
00:32:19.1
00:32:25.9
00:32:33.9
00:32:35.4
00:32:35.5
00:32:35.8
00:32:41.1
00:32:42.5
00:32:44.2
00:32:45.8
00:32:46.7
00:32:47.4
00:32:48.5
00:32:51.7
00:32:57.1
00:33:02.8
00:33:03.8
00:33:07.5

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

36
25
22
40
30
30
56
34
14
11
38
34
21
29
41
39
60
28
19
21
19
51
41
49
10
16
15
51
29
45
15

42
28
30
55
25
58
23
24
34
35
37
27
48
69
65
31
44
44
35
50
22

N
o
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34 F

WOODBRIDGE
EMERALD ISLE
ATLANTIC BEACH
WILSON
GREENVILLE
MOREHEAD CITY
EMERALD ISLE
PIKEVILLE

CAPE CARTERET
CAPE CARTERET
CAPE CARTERET
MAYSVILLE
ERNUL
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
GREENVILLE
BEULAVILLE
CHAPEL HILL
BAHAMA
WENDELL
WENDELL
RALEIGH
JACKSONVILLE
CARY

ERNUL
PORTVILLE
GARNER
EMERALD ISLE
PORTVILLE
GOLDSBORO
GOLDSBORO
CHAPEL HILL
CHAPEL HILL
EMERALD ISLE
WILMINGTON
ROCKY MOUNT
GREENVILLE
SWANSBORO
GARNER
ATLANTIC BEACH
EMERALD ISLE
BEAUFORT
CAPE CARTERET
DURHAM
JACKSONVILLE
Sunset Beach
AUSTIN
GREENSBORO
CARY

CARY

EMERALD ISLE
RALEIGH

APEX

RALEIGH
SWANSBORO
WILMINGTON
PINE KNOLL SHORES

VA
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NY
NC
NC
NY
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
TX
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

128 HANNAH BERGER
189 ROBERT DUGAN
182 JANE DELIONBACH
475 WILL BALLENGER
67 LYNN WOODARD
87 Mark Frederick
203 RILEY FAHY
86 Sue Frederick
246 CAITLIN HILL
331 CATHERINE MOORE
29 CHELSEA LEE
100 JONATHAN ABERNATHY
109 KERRI AYCOCK
396 MARI SIBULKIN
202 MEGAN FAHY
173 JACOB DAPOLITO
158 DARBY CODY
127 BRANDI BERGER
448 STEPHEN WILLIAMS
181 ERIN DELIONBACH
148 MARY CAISON
376 NICK REMALY
1147 ERIN DAVIS
285 SHERRY KNIGHT
233 DENNIS HACKETT
352 MICHELLE PESAVENTO
427 LIBBY VAUGHN
300 JOSEPH LESSARD
316 BETH MCCAULEY
1692 JANNICE VERNE
452 ANNA WOODRUFF
210 KATHLEEN FRANKLIN
24 DELANEY KEARNS
25 VICTORIA KEARNS
180 CHRIS DELIONBACH
160 MEGAN CONCEPCION
460 RICH ZEWE
404 JILLIAN SNAVELY
62 KASEY TIMBERLAKE
373 PEGGY RAYNOR
295 LAURA LEATHERMAN
237 BRENNON HARRISON
293 LONDON LAUGHLIN
195 SETH DURANT
101 CECILIA ADAMS
347 TARA PARKER
386 PAM SAUNDERS
447 LAUREN WILLIAMS
322 JUNE MICHEL
477 HANNAH BELL
457 JENNIFER WORLEY
365 NANCY PINTO
446 ELLIS WILLIAMS
103 DOROTHY ALBIN
473 LAURA BALLENGER
36 MARLENE MYERS
225 STEPHANIE GOLBERG-DUGAN
257 JESSICA HOPKINS

00:33:11.9
00:33:17.0
00:33:17.4
00:33:22.9
00:33:23.9
00:33:33.1
00:33:33.4
00:33:33.9
00:33:33.9
00:33:40.2
00:33:42.5
00:33:42.5
00:33:43.8
00:33:47.9
00:33:50.2
00:33:57.9
00:34:02.7
00:34:04.0
00:34:06.9
00:34:09.2
00:34:12.8
00:34:13.6
00:34:15.2
00:34:19.7
00:34:20.1
00:34:22.0
00:34:22.7
00:34:41.1
00:34:43.2
00:34:44.7
00:34:49.4
00:34:50.5
00:34:51.8
00:34:55.6
00:34:56.3
00:34:58.9
00:34:59.2
00:35:01.1
00:35:04.3
00:35:04.8
00:35:08.2
00:35:10.6
00:35:10.7
00:35:12.8
00:35:23.2
00:35:27.4
00:35:27.5
00:35:29.1
00:35:32.3
00:35:34.0
00:35:40.7
00:35:45.2
00:35:49.6
00:35:56.6
00:35:56.7
00:36:03.2
00:36:06.5
00:36:10.9

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
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10
50
11
58
52

51
13
30
27
37
44
44
39
30
17
33
30
28
57
36
31
42
64
45
43
26
54
39
30
29
11
44
28
27
58
37
36
44
34
26

54
47
50
51
35
57
17
42
43
61
60
43
62
37
15

CAPE CARTERET NC
SWANSBORO NC
ROUGEMONT NC
CHAPEL HILL NC
WAKE FOREST NC
WENDELL NC
CEDAR POINT NC
WENDELL NC
WILSON NC
SNEADS FERRY NC
RALEIGH NC
CHARLOTTE NC
GOLDSBORO NC
EMERALD ISLE NC
CEDAR POINT NC
RALEIGH NC
RALEIGH NC
NEWARK DE
CARY NC
TIMBERLAKE NC
EMERALD ISLE NC
MEBANE NC
GREENVILLE NC
CLAYTON NC
GREENSBORO NC
HILLSBOROUGH NC
HILLSBOROUGH NC
NEW BERN NC
RALEIGH NC
RALEIGH NC
GARNER NC
RALEIGH NC
CARY NC
CARY NC
TIMBERLAKE NC
ALBEMARLE NC
CARY NC
NEWPORT NC
SWANSBORO NC
MT. OLIVE NC
PALM BEACH GARDENFL
CHARLOTTE NC
EMERALD ISLE NC
EMERALD ISLE NC
SWANSBORO NC
SWANSBORO NC
MEBANE NC
STELLA NC
MAYSVILLE NC
RALEIGH NC
PIKEVILLE NC
GREENVILLE NC
GARNER NC
CARY NC
CHAPEL HILL NC
RALEIGH NC
SWANSBORO NC
LINDEN NC



224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281

458 BRITTANY YEAGER
140 LYNN BRITT
358 STELLA PETERSON
494 JOAN DAVIS
192 EMILY DUNCAN
208 MYRLA FLORSTEDT
297 DENISE LEE
157 JUSTIN CHRISTY
413 VICKI TERRELL
39 KENNETH PASFIELD
4 BLAKE GARDNER
464 MARILYN ADAMS
37 JOSEPH O'BRIEN
339 JENNIFER O'BRIEN
153 ALFRED CARLTON
184 SHARON DEMING
69 TIFFANY ZIEG
400 COLLEEN SMARTH
98 CYNTHIA HUMPHREY
1109 CHRIS CHANDLER
1110 SCOTT CHANDLER
259 TOM HOUSTON
492 ALYSSA COOKE
116 SARAH BARBOUR
403 TODD SMITH
433 MELISSA WARD
174 NICHOLAS DASILVA
115 GINNY BARBOUR
118 TOM BAREFOOT
461 RICK ZEWE
7 MOLLY HAGEN
371 MIKE RANDALL
221 KRISTI GILGO
241 THERESA HART
125 NATALIA BECKER
121 WANDA BEAL
137 CHERYL BRANKER
129 JENNA BERNSTEIN
348 JOY PARTON
288 ROB LANDRUM
261 RENEA HUNNINGS
346 HEATHER PARADISE-CARPENTER
495 SUSIE DAVIS
141 KRISTEN BROOKS
193 KARA DUNCAN
134 DAN BOROVINA
136 WILLIAM BOROVINA
345 AMY PAGE
314 NANCY MAY
171 JANET DALTON
242 CARA HASKINS
313 KATELYN MAY
187 CHERYL DIUGUID
476 JOSH BEAVER
188 WILLIAM DIUGUID
243 TERESA HASKINS
434 LAUREN WATKINS
436 KRISTIN WHITE

00:36:26.5
00:36:40.6
00:36:40.8
00:36:40.9
00:36:45.2
00:36:49.7
00:36:50.8
00:37:02.6
00:37:18.7
00:37:22.4
00:37:22.7
00:37:31.3
00:37:33.2
00:37:33.4
00:37:35.1
00:37:35.8
00:37:39.4
00:37:50.8
00:37:52.0
00:37:52.7
00:37:53.3
00:38:02.4
00:38:06.6
00:38:10.2
00:38:14.5
00:38:15.0
00:38:16.5
00:38:17.9
00:38:24.1
00:38:24.5
00:38:27.3
00:38:27.8
00:38:40.1
00:38:40.5
00:38:40.6
00:38:46.3
00:38:52.7
00:38:56.2
00:38:57.9
00:38:58.4
00:38:59.4
00:39:04.9
00:39:05.6
00:39:07.0
00:39:12.9
00:39:13.2
00:39:13.5
00:39:18.2
00:39:18.3
00:39:18.4
00:39:18.4
00:39:19.3
00:39:24.2
00:39:25.4
00:39:25.6
00:39:33.6
00:39:34.7
00:39:44.6

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

25
56
54
49
35
59
50
29
48
72
13
30
55
51
61
55
40
47
53
17
50
56
23
10
37
46

40
55
30
28
63
51
55
25
55
59
29
38
42
56
32
43
32
37
44

29
54
55
23
26
63
34
68
48 F
30 F
32 F

~

WENDELL NC
CARY NC
SWANSBORO NC
DURHAM NC
KING NC
GREENVILLE NC
RALEIGH NC
GREENVILLE NC
GOLDSBORO NC
EMERALD ISLE NC
RALEIGH NC
DURHAM NC
EMERALD ISLE NC
EMERALD ISLE NC 285 NC
LANSING KS

ROCKY MOUNT NC
SWANSBORO NC
NEWTON NJ

HOLLY SPRINGS NC
RALEIGH NC
RALEIGH NC
HAMPTON VA
EMERALD ISLE NC
MONCURE NC
GRAHAM NC
SELMA NC
NEW HAMPTON NY
MONCURE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
CARY NC
RALEIGH NC
RALEIGH NC
NEW BERN NC
FAYETTEVILLE NC
FAYETTEVILLE NC
LEXINGTON NC
FUQUAY VARINA NC
SWANSBORO NC
TIMBERLAKE NC
ZEBULON NC
DURHAM NC
HAVELOCK NC
TARBORO NC
HAVELOCK NC
GREENSBORO NC
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
LYNCHBURG VA
FOREST VA
FOREST VA
HUDDLESTON VA
FOREST VA
RALEIGH NC
DURHAM NC
RALEIGH NC
HUDDLESTON VA
CLAYTON NC
CLAYTON NC



282 3 JESSICA FURLOUGH 00:39:45.8 5K 32 F WAKE FOREST NC
283 424 NATHAN ULIN 00:39:46.1 5K 37 M CEDAR POINT NC
284 389 HEATHER SCHULTZ 00:39:49.5 5K 43 F EMERALD ISLE NC
285 429 JENNY WAGONER 00:39:50.1 5K 38 F BURLINGTON NC
286 428 DAREN WAGONER 00:40:00.2 5K 38 M BURLINGTON NC
287 286 CRYSTAL KUTZLEY 00:40:05.0 5K 31F CAPE CARTERET NC
288 163 MELINDA COUPER 00:40:12.3 5K 41 F HARRISBURG NC
289 310 SUSAN MARSHALL 00:40:14.7 5K 53 F FOREST VA
290 309 DAVID MARSHALL 00:40:16.7 5K 58 M FOREST VA
291 1698 DEANNA VOTTA 00:40:26.9 5K 26 F JACKSONVILLE NC
292 399 LAURA SMALL 00:40:27.3 5K 62 F CARY NC
293 139 KAREN BRITT 00:40:27.3 5K 54 F CARY NC
294 431 AMBER WARD 00:40:38.4 5K 17 F SELMA NC
295 328 MCKENNA MISKO 00:41:05.3 5K 14 F SEVEN FIELDS PA
296 194 ASHLEY DUNN 00:41:06.1 5K 29 F VANCEBORO NC
297 474 TODD BALLENGER 00:41:10.6 5K 48 M CHAPEL HILL NC
298 472 CATHERINE BALLENGER 00:41:11.7 5K 9F CHAPEL HILL NC
299 34 BILL MOORE 00:41:18.0 5K 62 M WENDELL NC
300 35 KAY MOORE 00:41:18.6 5K 66 F WENDELL NC
301 453 MICHAEL WOODS 00:41:38.9 5K 42 M JACKSONVILLE NC
302 216 EILEEN GARBETT 00:41:40.7 5K 54 F RICHLANDS NC
303 38 KATHRYN OTT 00:41:41.1 5K 34 F RALEIGH NC
304 83 Henry Swiber 00:41:46.1 5K 9 M CEDAR POINT NC
305 78 MATTHEW SWIBER 00:41:46.4 5K 46 M CEDAR POINT NC
306 420 WILL TUCKER 00:41:49.3 5K 10 M RALEIGH NC
307 417 ph TUCKER 00:41:50.4 5K 51 M RALEIGH NC
308 229 ANGELA GRIFFIN 00:41:56.3 5K 44 F ROCKY MOUNT NC
309 407 JAMES SPECIALE 00:42:02.8 5K 19 M SWANSBORO NC
310 366 CHRISTINE PISTOCHINI 00:42:13.9 5K 28 F CAPE CARTERET NC
311 311 ERIC MARTIN 00:42:14.3 5K 50 M GARNER NC
312 312 MARLA MARTIN 00:42:14.7 5K 53 F GARNER NC
313 213 LINDA FREEMAN 00:42:15.2 5K 66 F SWANSBORO NC
314 68 CAROLE WORTHINGTON 00:42:21.5 5K 56 F CLAYTON NC
315 215 APRIL FULMER 00:42:25.8 5K 32 F SWANSBORO NC
316 236 RUTH HARRELL 00:42:29.1 5K 38 F AYDEN NC
317 168 LESLIE CREECH 00:42:38.7 5K 27 F RALEIGH NC
318 463 EMILIE ZUCKER 00:42:38.9 5K 69 F EMERALD ISLE NC
319 308 LEANNE MAIDA 00:43:31.7 5K 32 F KNIGHTDALE NC
320 390 DANEIL SEILER 00:43:32.2 5K 7M KNIGHTDALE NC
321 391 ERIK SEILER 00:43:33.0 5K 32 M KNIGHTDALE NC
322 97 MICHELLE CORBETT 00:43:44.3 5K 38 F BENSON NC
323 120 TIFFANY BATES 00:43:45.5 5K 24 F NEWPORT NC
324 383 ED SALAU 00:43:49.0 5K 44 M STELLA NC
325 266 MISSY JACKSON 00:43:50.1 5K 46 F ALEXANDRIA IN

326 138 LINDA BRIGGS 00:43:54.1 5K 64 F BEAR CREEK NC
327 239 RICHARD HARRISON 00:43:56.8 5K 58 M GREENVILLE NC
328 117 KATHERINE BAREFOOT 00:44:01.0 5K 19 F CHARLOTTE NC
329 142 CHIP BROWN 00:44:02.6 5K 58 M CARY NC
330 135 DANIEL BOROVINA 00:44:04.5 5K 10 M SANTA FE NM
331 72 RICHARD BOSTIC 00:44:17.1 5K 40 M KINSTON NC
332 244 CRICKET HEDRICK 00:44:17.2 5K 44 F EMERALD ISLE NC
333 151 MICHELLE CANTU 00:44:18.8 5K 46 F LA GRANGE NC
334 307 SUE MACK 00:44:23.6 5K 70 F GRIMESLAND NC
335 267 EMILY JACOBSEN 00:44:24.8 5K 28 F CARY NC
336 197 LISA EMORY 00:44:30.1 5K 44 F WAKE FOREST NC
337 11 HILLARY HEDRICK 00:44:37.4 5K 22 F EMERALD ISLE NC
338 18 SARAH INSCORE 00:44:39.3 5K 13 F NORTH WILKESBORO NC
339 152 GERALDINE CAREY 00:44:41.8 5K 34 F CEDAR POINT NC



340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397

321 TONYA MERIDA
419 SUSAN TUCKER
256 PATRICIA HOLT
265 LORI INSCORE
306 DEMI MACK
238 CHELSEA HARRISON
263 JADEN HURDLE
164 CINDY CRABB
165 DOUG CRABB
465 KAREN ALBRITTON
200 LESLIE ESTES
99 MEREDITH HUMPHREY
335 EMILY NELSON
337 MAC NELSON
466 CARRIE ALLES
104 AMANDA ALLES
6 COLLEEN ALLISON

226 RUTHIE GOMEZ-STUART

220 CHUCK GILGO
342 ERIN OSTROWSKI
55 DEBI STALZER
48 CATHERINE ROBERTS
231 ANDREA GRODER
102 DON ADAMS
150 SUSAN CALLENDAR
42 PAUL RAYTICK
144 MICHAEL BROWN
385 DEVIN SANDRIDGE
162 TOM COONS
369 CHRYSTAL RAIKES
327 SHANE MILLER
388 SUSAN SCHULDT
145 CAROLINE BUCHANAN
349 ISABELLA PELACHICK
271 ANGELA JARMAN
178 TONYA DAVIS
113 MARCUS BAILEY
177 SARAH DAVIS
199 ELLEN ESSICK
149 CANDACE CALL
338 ELIZABETH NORWOOD
32 PHYLLIS MANNING
480 ANNA BOSLER
497 GINA DUNN
498 JOHN DUNN
262 ANGIE HURDLE
77 MARTHA SWIBER
82 Virginia Rodgers
350 JENNIFER PELACHICK
325 AUDREY MIDDLETON
401 ALICIA SMITH
247 DAN HILL
13 LINDA HICKS
289 JACOB LASSITER
343 MARK OSTROWSKI
408 LINDA STAGG
1120 KRYSTAL COBLE
176 MOLLY DAVIS

00:44:41.8
00:44:43.8
00:44:44.9
00:44:46.3
00:44:50.7
00:44:57.7
00:45:13.0
00:45:28.8
00:45:29.8
00:45:30.1
00:45:33.8
00:45:50.4
00:45:51.7
00:45:58.9
00:46:18.1
00:46:18.5
00:46:20.4
00:47:25.4
00:47:31.8
00:47:41.6
00:47:58.9
00:48:00.8
00:48:07.0
00:48:08.0
00:48:48.0
00:48:54.3
00:48:56.3
00:49:24.7
00:49:28.3
00:49:35.9
00:50:05.8
00:50:10.0
00:50:10.2
00:50:10.8
00:50:10.9
00:50:23.6
00:50:49.2
00:51:16.5
00:51:17.0
00:51:18.1
00:51:20.2
00:51:30.5
00:51:38.4
00:51:53.9
00:51:54.2
00:52:05.8
00:52:06.5
00:52:08.0
00:52:13.7
00:52:41.0
00:53:48.5
00:53:58.3
00:53:58.9
00:54:08.9
00:54:09.1
00:54:09.9
00:55:05.5
00:55:05.5

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5k
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

45
48
54
45
76
24
12
54
56
52
38
17
24
58
30
34
50
57
55
43
47
63
48
66
36
51
53
10
53
31
30
63
46

46
46
31
35
53
51
48
54
56
46
52
42
44
41
39
69
39
60
57
55
42
66 F
26 F
48 F

CEDAR POINT
RALEIGH
WILSON

N WILKESBORO
GRIMESLAND
GREENVILLE
ROUGEMONT
EMERALD ISLE
EMERALD ISLEN
CARY
ROUGEMONT
HOLLY SPRINGS
EMERALD ISLE
EMERALD ISLE
CEDAR POINT
CEDAR POINT

EMERALD ISLE
NEW BERN
RALEIGH
EMERALD ISLE
EMERALD ISLE
DURHAM
RALEIGH
JACKSONVILLE
CARY

RALEIGH
POWHATAN
NEWARK
POWHATAN
CORAOPOLIS
CAPE CARTERET
MOREHEAD CITY
CAPE CARTERET
JACKSONVILLE
PIKEVILLE
EMERALD ISLE
GREENSBORO
GREENSBORO
GREENSBORO
DURHAM
BLOUNTS CREEK
CHELAN FALLS
NEWPORT
NEWPORT
ROUGEMONT
CEDAR POINT
HAVELOCK
CAPE CARTERET
ELKHORN
GRAHAM

WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
MECHANICSVILE
NEWPORT
BEAUFORT

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
DE
VA
PA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
WA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
Wi
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC



398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426

PACER

O 00 N O UV b WN B

374 MARCIA REESE
291 WENDI LASSITER
486 AMY BUNN

425 KATHERINE VAN CAMP

478 CRAIG BENTON
479 FELISA BENTON
273 CAROL JONES
274 JUDY JONES
130 LINDA BIEHLE
108 LISA ATKINSON
361 IAN PHILLIPS
363 STACIE PHILLIPS
445 ANNELLE WILLIAMS
449 DOUG WILLIAMS SR
469 TOMMY ATKINSON
251 SUE HILL
368 EMILY PULLEY
359 BRIAN PHILLIPS
235 JOANNE HARMON
43 SUSAN RAYTICK
143 KIMBERLY BROWN
41 ASHLEY PULLEY
1628 JOELLE SPAIN
370 BECKIE RANDALL
79 Olivia Hancock
80 Sherrie Hancock
2160 ERIC SIMPSON
1503 LORI NICHOLSON
1 MATTHEW FIELDS

2213 RICHARD PLUBBER
1853 Christina Demers
1848 Jason Farmer
1849 Jesus Ramirez
2209 Frank Pepp

1851 Misty Dion

2210 Michael Bailey
2211 John Esposti

2208 Edward Broadnax

HALF MARATHON

1

O 0N UL WN

11
12
13
14
15

1023 ROBERT BARALDI
1074 NATE BROOKS
1786 JOSEPH GALVIN
1773 GEORGE CLELAND
1150 SETH DEATON
1832 BILLY VANVIANEN
1295 DANIEL HINSHAW
1787 PARK GROVES
1545 KATHERINE PRICE
1680 HEIDI TUCKER
1375 ANDREW KRAMER
1777 MARK COOK
1036 AARON BERGER
2020 ROBERT BISHOP
1707 LIA WEINER

00:55:17.5
00:55:23.6
00:55:24.0
00:55:25.0
00:55:57.8
00:56:02.9
00:56:13.7
00:56:15.0
00:56:54.2
00:57:13.8
00:57:32.1
00:57:32.8
00:57:36.8
00:57:39.9
00:57:51.2
00:58:08.2
00:59:21.1
00:59:22.0
00:59:50.1
01:01:30.6
01:01:31.6
01:01:55.1
01:02:40.1
01:03:10.8
01:06:03.9
01:06:27.2
01:38:47.0
01:42:55.0
02:02:27.1

01:50:32.7
01:59:39.9
02:17:55.9
02:43:25.2
03:05:00.7
03:11:05.5
04:00:03.0
04:29:46.2
05:00:00.0

01:13:20.9
01:16:28.0
01:17:26.7
01:18:02.6
01:18:32.7
01:19:13.9
01:20:12.1
01:24:44.8
01:25:21.7
01:26:39.6
01:26:53.5
01:27:42.3
01:29:04.5
01:32:01.1
01:32:09.3

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

PACER
PACER
PACER
PACER
PACER
PACER
PACER
PACER
PACER

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

59
52
45
60
50
50
66
65
58
48

35
66
68
54
63
15
42
50
52
54
20
52
61

42
29
44
40

36
28
42
38
35
39
33
25
48

20
29
42
22
28
34
19
20
34
37
21
41
36
33

N
(]

<EILLTL L TEL

mTLELLLLLTTLLLLLLELLCELKL

GRAYSON
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
DULUTH
HAVELOCK
HAVELOCK
RICHMAND
GREENSBORO
FLORENCE
WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
MARTINSVILLE
MARTINSVILLE
WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
CRESTVIEW HILLS
CARY

RALEIGH
WAKE FOREST
DAVIDSON
RALEIGH
SWANSBORO
SWANSBORO
FAYETTEVILLE
FUQUAY VARINA
WAKE FOREST

CAPE CARTERET
CAMERON
FAYETTEVILLE
Myrtle Beach
Myrtle Beach
NORFOLK
Raeford

El Paso

CLAYTON
RALEIGH
HOLLY RIDGE
CHAPEL HILL
NEWPORT
HAMPSTEAD
RALEIGH
GREENSBORO
BEAUFORT
MOREHEAD CITY
CARY

CAMP LEJEUNE
NEWARK
GREENVILLE
CHAPEL HILL

GA
NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
VA
NC
KY
NC
NC
NC
VA
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
KY
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
SC
NC
VA
NC
TX

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
DE
NC
NC



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

1673 CHRIS TOENSING
1426 MICHAEL MANGO
1637 MARK STARLIN
1523 JOSEPH PASCETTA
1863 COLIN LIGHTFOOT
1004 SONNY ALI

1040 AARON BEYERLEIN
1101 LLOYD CARROLL Il
1142 PHIL CUPPERNELL
1804 GARY MCNEELY
1788 JOSEPH HAAS

2052 EDWIN FAGER

1044 JEREMY BOBBITT
1793 JACKLYN HENDERSON
1757 JEFF ALLSBROOK
1172 SUSANNAH EARLY
1144 DAVID DALSIMER
1669 JIM THORNTON
1053 MARK BONDO

1769 BENJAMIN CARROLL
1315 DEREK HUPPMANN
1728 ERIC WILSON

1195 IAN FARRELL

1799 GEORGE LANDIS
1763 BRANDON BOWMAN
1093 TYLER CAMPBELL
1815 HOLLI QUINN

1431 AMBER MARCHETTA
1772 CARISSA CHALUT
1321 BLAKE INABINETT
1842 MCKENZIE HALL
1708 WILLIAM WEISER
1716 CHRISTOPHER WHITMAN
1591 JOSEPH SANDS
1318 DAVID HYDE

1660 ELIZABETH TAYLOE
1703 KENNETH WATKINS
1734 ERIKA WISE

1495 DENNIS NEIL

1861 ALAN MAYNARD
1304 JUSTIN HOLT

1522 CHRISTIAN PARRISH
1754 SANDRA WOOLSON
1855 SARAH CAMPBELL
1219 ERNEST GARZA
1033 LINDSEY BELK

1089 JAMIE CAIN

1297 DANNIELLE HOBBS
1726 TREY WILLIAMS
1689 AUSTIN VANDUSEN
1813 TIMOTHY PLEASANTS
1864 ALLISON MAHER
1547 JUSTINE PRITCHARD
1068 GINA BRIENZA

1641 ALEX STONE

1464 SONNY MILIAN
1226 LISA GIBBONS

1227 STEPHEN GIBBONS

01:32:31.6
01:33:02.3
01:33:45.5
01:33:52.1
01:34:03.6
01:34:21.2
01:34:23.6
01:34:47.5
01:34:58.8
01:35:13.1
01:35:45.6
01:36:24.1
01:36:39.8
01:36:43.0
01:37:00.5
01:37:34.0
01:37:57.9
01:38:01.9
01:38:16.2
01:38:21.4
01:38:35.8
01:38:52.8
01:38:53.8
01:38:57.2
01:38:57.3
01:39:14.0
01:39:40.7
01:39:52.6
01:39:56.8
01:40:28.3
01:41:18.8
01:41:40.4
01:41:43.7
01:41:47.8
01:42:03.7
01:42:06.6
01:42:18.1
01:42:27.0
01:42:35.3
01:42:40.6
01:42:46.0
01:42:46.1
01:42:49.3
01:43:01.4
01:43:11.0
01:43:22.5
01:43:28.7
01:43:33.6
01:43:41.0
01:43:51.4
01:43:59.5
01:44:14.0
01:44:14.2
01:44:14.9
01:44:15.5
01:44:16.4
01:44:18.0
01:44:18.1

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

53
45
35
28
29
41
38
25
33
50
32
56
37
25
51
32
51
60
34
15
32
39
50
55
30
19
36
26
27
14
36
56
33
32
25
36
28
39
55
57
36
42
39
32
28
26
29
22
27
33
51
24
41
24
18
44
54
58

LTI TT TSI TT ST T TSN TETTTZELLLLLLLELELSLTETEELECELECELCELELSES<LSELEELEEER

NEWARK DE
GREENSBORO NC
HUBERT NC
NEW BERN NC
PINEHURST NC
SALISBURY NC
CARRBORO NC
SWANSBORO NC NC
CAMP LEJEUNE NC
SANFORD NC
WRIGHTSVILLE BEACHNC
KERNERSVILLE NC
RALEIGH NC
CEDAR POINT NC
WILMINGTON NC
YUMA AZ
ROCKY MOUNT NC
EMERALD ISLE NC
RALEIGH NC
ASHEBORO NC
WILMINGTON NC
MATTHEWS NC

WILLOW SPRING NC
FUQUAY VARINA NC

SNEADS FERRY NC
ELLENBORO NC
NEW BERN NC
JACKSONVILLE NC
LEXINGTON Ml
LEXINGTON NC
NEW BERN NC
CHAPEL HILL NC
HUBERT NC
SNEADS FERRY NC
RALEIGH NC
NEW BERN NC
CLAYTON NC
CARRBORO NC
RICHLANDS NC
WHITE LAKE NC
MATTHEWS NC
MIDLOTHIAN VA
CHAPEL HILL NC
GIBSONVILLE NC
CAMP LEJEUNE NC
CHARLESTON SC
JACKSONVILLE NC
JACKSONVILLE NC
CHARLESTON SC
LONG BEACH CA
RALEIGH NC
SWANSBORO NC
CAMP LEJEUNE NC
MALVERN PA
FUQUAY VARINA NC
CLAYTON NC
WAYNE PA
WAYNE PA



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

1800 JONATHAN LARSON
1296 MEREDITH HINTON
1165 NOELLE DONOVAN
1322 ELIZABETH INABINETT
1151 GREG DEIGNAN
1608 LEVI SHAW

1677 PHILIP TRKULA
1168 JAY DUNCAN

1145 JOANNA DARNELL
1624 LEODIS SMITH JR
1374 JOSHUA KNIGHT
1613 KELLY SIDHU

1494 JEFF NEAL

1359 MOLLIANNE KENNEDY
1592 SHAUN SAURBORN
1478 KALEB MORRIS
1085 JOHNATHAN BUSH
1445 CHAD MCCAIN
1213 RHYNE FRANKLIN
1781 KYLE FAHERTY
1573 ANNA ROBERSON
1214 GABRIELLE FROST
1333 MORGAN JEFFREYS
1577 ANDY ROMAN
1730 NICHOLAS WILSON
1740 ATHENE WRIGHT
1186 CHRISTIE EVERETT
1173 KENNETH EATON
1108 PHILLIP VARSEK
1857 Kyle Rusthoven
1856 Elizabeth Rustoven
1084 ANDREW BURTON
1597 TOM SCHOLTEN
1216 ANDY GARNER
1579 ALLY ROTH

1095 JOHN CARLTON
1136 ALISON CRAGG
1606 BRYAN SENN

1671 MATTHEW TIEMANN
1829 MANDY SMITH
1455 ASHLEY MELTON
1018 DAVID BALLENGER
1593 CARRIE SAWULSKI
1421 ALLISON MACKEY
1806 JARED NICE

1311 EVELYN HREHOR
1143 MIRANDA CURLEE
1529 REED PERKINS
1411 HALEY LIVINGSTON
1286 KATE HERREN
1795 JOSHUA HICKMAN
1460 KIRSTY MEYER
1305 JOSIAH HOPKINS
1358 BRYAN KELLEY
1540 ROBIN PITTMAN I
1519 LAURA PALMER
1846 CAREY VUNCANNON
1843 MICHAEL HOLT

01:44:19.8
01:44:20.0
01:44:40.2
01:44:41.6
01:44:48.3
01:44:53.8
01:44:54.6
01:44:55.3
01:45:00.9
01:45:13.0
01:45:19.1
01:45:26.9
01:45:28.9
01:45:31.4
01:45:42.4
01:45:42.9
01:45:46.8
01:45:46.9
01:45:50.6
01:45:52.7
01:45:53.6
01:45:53.6
01:45:53.9
01:46:10.4
01:46:23.5
01:46:31.2
01:46:38.1
01:46:44.7
01:47:00.8
01:47:02.1
01:47:02.1
01:47:09.7
01:47:12.6
01:47:24.6
01:47:25.4
01:47:29.4
01:47:29.8
01:47:31.8
01:47:36.9
01:47:40.2
01:47:47.1
01:47:49.1
01:47:52.9
01:48:08.0
01:48:17.1
01:48:23.4
01:48:35.1
01:48:40.6
01:48:59.5
01:49:01.3
01:49:06.8
01:49:08.0
01:49:18.1
01:49:19.9
01:49:21.8
01:49:24.4
01:49:27.6
01:49:28.1

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

24
34
35
43
45
27
23
34
57
43
35
34
43
20
32
21
34
38
31
25
22
21
22
54
33
20
34
46
23
35
34
38
55
63
12
30
25
29
31
35
43
49
40
32
23
39
20
51
22
26
36
25
13
40
21
29
34
27

LT7TTLLETETTE TS T TS TS TSNS TS TTESESTTTLELLLELESELESELSLSTE TS TEEE ST L

CHERRY POINT
WINTERVILLE
HARRISBURG
LEXINGTON
MIDLOTHIAN
SWANSBORO
MONROEVILLE
KING
JACKSONVILLE
LATTA
FUQUAY VARINA
CAMP LEJEUNE
EMERALD ISLE
GOLDSBORO
SWANSBORO
KANNAPOLOS
HUBERT

CAMP LEJEUNE
ASHEVILLE
CEDAR POINT
CHAPEL HILL
SWANSBORO
GOLDSBORO
RALEIGH
GLOUCESTER
CHAPEL HILL
JACKSONVILLE
NEWPORT
NEWPORT
ATLANTIC BEACH
ATLANTIC BEACH
FAIRFIELD
TEGA CAY
SUMMERFIELD
EMERALD ISLE
LANSING
MALVERN
JACKSONVILLE
CAMP LEJEUNE

SWANSBORO
GREENSBORO
GREENSBORO
STAMFORD
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
CHARLOTTE
FORT MILL
GREENVILLE
EMERALD ISLE
NORTH TOPSAIL
CAMP LEJEUNE
LINDEN
MIDLOTHIAN
BEAUFORT
JACKSONVILLE
PINE KNOLL SHORES
SANFORD

NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
PA
NC
NC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
SC
NC
NC
KS
PA
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
CcT
NC
NC
NC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC



132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

1644 JARROD STOUTENBOROUGH
1258 SYLVIA HANCOCK
1310 SAVANNA HOVIES
1389 ADAM LAW

1257 JAMES HAMMILL
1141 MICHAEL CULVER
1549 HERBIE PROCTOR
1711 WILLIAM WELTMAN
1710 MEGHAN WELTMAN
1423 AMY MADDEN

1083 KEVIN BUCZEK

1860 Russell Newkirk
1771 LINDA CAVAS

1691 JOHN VENTURA
1699 VANESSA WALLS
1721 CHARLOTTE WILLIAMS
1839 BRITTANY FRUIN
1629 ASHLEY SPEIGHT
1279 WESLEY HAYES

1038 JIM BERGER

1808 MOLLY O'BRIEN
1098 DIANE CARR

1432 CHRISTOPHER MARCHETTA
1713 STEPHEN WHALEN
1845 JEREMY SMITH

1862 Hayden Maples
1479 REID MORRISON
1400 LAURA LENTZ

1469 CHANTAL MOBARAK
1344 NICOLE JONES

1128 MANDIE CONDIE
1256 PAUL HAMMERSMITH
1255 NATALIA HAMMERSMITH
1225 JENNIFER GIBBONS
1221 Alexandria Gentry
1146 CHRIS DAVIS

1572 MARGRETT ROBBINS
1481 ANTHONY MOSS
1014 LEE BAILEY

1758 LAUREN ARNETTE
1825 FRAN SEAMAN

1618 MEGAN SIMPSON
1530 JULIE PFEFFER

1090 CONRAD CALDWELL
1463 BOB MILAN

1679 NICHOLAS TRUAN
1208 DYLAN FOLEY

1493 SUZANNE NAVARRO
1687 SARAH VANCE

1756 JEFF ALLAMON

1105 KATE CATON

1361 KATIE KILIAN

1567 REBECCA RICHARDS
1209 NORM FORDER
1796 HOLLIE HICKS

1768 RHONDA CARDINALE
1298 PAUL HODULIK

1052 KELLY BOMBACH

01:49:31.1
01:49:38.4
01:49:41.0
01:49:43.1
01:49:49.8
01:49:51.2
01:49:53.1
01:49:55.2
01:49:55.9
01:50:01.8
01:50:20.7
01:50:22.5
01:50:26.0
01:50:35.9
01:50:47.8
01:50:54.4
01:50:55.5
01:51:04.6
01:51:05.9
01:51:15.1
01:51:20.0
01:51:26.2
01:51:35.1
01:51:40.3
01:51:40.7
01:51:52.9
01:51:56.5
01:52:00.2
01:52:00.5
01:52:01.8
01:52:09.1
01:52:15.3
01:52:15.3
01:52:34.7
01:52:44.0
01:52:47.7
01:52:50.2
01:53:20.5
01:53:21.0
01:53:33.5
01:53:35.4
01:53:41.2
01:53:48.8
01:53:54.9
01:54:19.9
01:54:22.6
01:54:23.7
01:54:36.3
01:54:40.4
01:54:40.4
01:54:49.8
01:54:53.4
01:54:53.5
01:54:58.3
01:55:03.4
01:55:03.4
01:55:08.5
01:55:09.5

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

43
53
27
32
35
27
56
27
28
25
35
29
45
41
24
24
23
35
30
62
22
28
26
50
38
25
21
40
26
41
40
32
34
47
23
44
40
25
33
33
39
31
47
44
65
25
20
50
27
40
29
38
39
44
42
38
43

w
~

CEDAR POINT
TRENT WOODS
JACKSONVILLE
HUBERT

CAMP LEJEUNE
EMERALD ISLE
FUQUAY VARINA
SWANSBORO
SWANSBORO
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
MOREHEAD CITY
WILSON
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
EMERALD ISLE
EMERALD ISLE
GREENVILLE
SWANSBORO
EMERALD ISLE
EMERALD ISLE
DURHAM
JACKSONVILLE
HUBERT
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
LANCASTER
RALEIGH
MOUNT PLEASANT
CAMP LEJEUNE
CAMP LEJEUNE
PITTSBORO
EMERALD ISLE
TARBORO
RALEIGH
GREENVILLE
GOLDSBORO
TRENT WOODS
CLAYTON
FAYETTEVILLE
HOCKESSIN
CARY
GREENSBORO
JACKSONVILLE
SWANSBORO
RALEIGH
DAVIDSON
RALEIGH
ASHEVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
LURAY

WAKE FOREST
WINTERVILLE
CHAPEL HILL
CARY

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
PA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
DE
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC



190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

1345 EDMUND JOOSTE
1368 TOM KIRBY

1475 EMMA MOORE

1050 CHRISTINA BOLOGNA
1664 CHARLES THINGER
1665 SARA THINGER

1417 ALISA LUKACENA

1354 ANDREA KARAKOSTANTIS

1194 ANNA FABER

1514 CHRISTOPHER OLSON
1397 KELLY LEE

1694 BRENDA VILLALOBOS
1353 KALYN KAMINSKI
1319 ERIN HYMAN

1434 RACHAEL MARKIJOHN
1058 DAN BOUTIELLER
2154 DAVID SCHREINER
1045 ROBERT BOEHM
1759 NICOLE BERG

1061 ANNE BRANDENBURG
1482 DAVID MOTLEY
1243 JOE GREEN

1003 SHANNON ADAMS
1438 KATHERINE MARTIN
1616 PATRICK SIERER
1823 BILL SCOTT

1543 MICHELLE POHLE
1658 JOHN SZUKALA

1362 ANDREW KILUK
1139 JEREMY CRAWLEY
1312 STEPHANIE HUBERT
1457 STACY MERGEN
1615 ERIN SIERER

1160 MARISSA DIMARCO
1750 JENNA ZECCO

1822 KELSEY SCHMIDT
1794 SCOTT HENLEY

1106 TERRY CAVANAUGH
1686 EMILY VAN SCHAGEN
1157 GLENN DICKER

1391 WILLIAM LAW JR.
1103 BROOKE CASH

1134 SARAH COX

1262 HOWELL HANSON
1520 ERIKA PAPPAS

1578 MAGGIE ROMAN
1858 Nicole Johnson

1762 INGRID BOSWELL
1802 WAYNE MCDANIEL
1316 CHRIS HUTTER

1797 HEATHER ICHORD
1755 CHRISTINA ALLAMON
1700 KERRY WALSH

1152 JACK DELOSO

1264 ZACHARY HARE

1527 P BLAIR PENDLEY
1119 SPENCER CLOUATRE
1652 RACHEL SUROVY

01:55:10.0
01:55:19.7
01:55:24.8
01:55:34.9
01:55:37.6
01:55:38.1
01:55:45.7
01:55:58.3
01:55:58.5
01:56:15.6
01:56:16.7
01:56:19.2
01:56:19.4
01:56:26.0
01:56:34.7
01:56:36.5
01:56:36.5
01:56:39.4
01:56:39.8
01:56:40.8
01:56:41.7
01:56:42.6
01:56:51.0
01:56:51.6
01:56:57.7
01:57:02.8
01:57:17.9
01:57:19.5
01:57:27.4
01:57:31.9
01:57:32.5
01:57:32.9
01:57:35.6
01:57:37.0
01:57:44.5
01:57:46.9
01:57:52.1
01:57:54.3
01:57:55.5
01:58:12.7
01:58:22.2
01:58:33.3
01:58:36.8
01:58:39.5
01:58:41.4
01:58:54.4
01:58:54.8
01:59:00.8
01:59:06.5
01:59:08.5
01:59:13.4
01:59:24.5
01:59:29.4
01:59:31.2
01:59:40.1
01:59:45.5
01:59:47.4
01:59:49.7

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

43
62
19
33
54
41
30
36
40
50
49
42
24
36
28
44
40
63
41
52
38
51
46
36
37
56
26
59
49
42
38
33
32
24
28
26
44
55
21
49
61
30
29
43
28
28
36
43
29
48
31
39
22
55
42
34
45

N
~

CHAPEL HILL
DURHAM
MATTHEWS
EMERALD ISLE
COLORADO SPRINGS
COLORADO SPRINGS
MOREHEAD CITY
CARY
MORRISVILLE
CHAPEL HILL
NEWPORT
JACKSONVILLE
GREENVILLE
KANNAPOLIS
MOREHEAD CITY
WAKE FOREST
ARLINGTON
WARREN
JACKSONVILLE
HUBERT
NEWPORT
MOREHEAD CITY
SWANSBORO
RALEIGH
SWANSBORO
EMERALD ISLE
JACKSONVILLE
STELLA
MOREHEAD CITY
HUBERT

CARY

NEWPORT
SWANSBORO
RALEIGH
CHARLOTTE
RALEIGH
ROLESVILLE
BROWNS SUMMIT
RALEIGH
CHAPEL HILL
YORKTOWN
WINSTON-SALEM
RALEIGH
GROVETOWN
MARION
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
MEBANE
WINTERVILLE
WAKE FOREST
CEDAR POINT
RALEIGH
HAMPSTEAD
CARY

HUBERT

CAMP LEJEUNE
CHAPEL HILL
RICHLANDS

NC
NC
NC
NC
co
co
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NJ

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
GA
IN

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305

1069 JOHN BRILEY

1662 JOHN TEAL

1542 JEFFREY PLACK

1169 SHERRY DUNMIRE
1803 JAY MCKAY

1107 TERESA CEBALLOS
1281 HILLARY HEARREAN
1158 SHANNA DIEP

1300 LINDSEY HOLBROOK
1571 SONIA RIEF

1790 DANIEL HARRIS

1261 DENISE HANSON
1666 ALLIE THOMAS

1251 TERESA HAGERTY
1444 HELEN MCADAMS
1352 MARTHA KAMETCHES
1096 AARON CARPENTER
1342 BETH JONES

2032 MAGGIE CAVANAUGH
1474 VALERIE MOONEY
1224 BROCK GERRITY

1184 MARY ENGLUSH
1739 KASEY WORLEY

1088 JEFF CABANISS

1727 CAROLINE WILSON
1718 KEVIN WILHELM
1866 ANNE PAUL

1584 BRET ROY

1459 RACHEL MEYEN

1289 PETER HESSLING
1621 DIANA SMITH

1471 LORI MOFFITT

1104 WENDY CASTILLEJA
1809 MICHAEL PARKER
1838 JOHN ZAMBRANO
1764 ASHLEY BROTHERS
1245 CARRIE GRIFFIN

1204 PAUL FILLMORE
1650 TOSHIA SUNDERMIER
1753 MILLISSA TRUE

1564 REBEKAH REILLY
1854 David Hardy

1765 LAUREN ANNE BRUCE
1544 WANDAH POOLE
1735 VANESSA WOODLOCK
1290 STEVEN HIGGINS
1137 BRIDGETT CRAWFORD
1381 AMY LAHAIE

1558 MARLENE RAY

1222 NICOLE GEORGE
1620 CHRISTOPHER SMITH
1236 HAYLEY GRABNER
1461 AARON MIDDLETON
1170 LYNN DURANT

1094 JOSEPH CAREY

1100 SARA CARROLL

1617 TERRY SIMON

1154 REBECCA DEPORTE

01:59:54.0
01:59:57.3
01:59:57.9
02:00:05.7
02:00:06.1
02:00:10.0
02:00:19.1
02:00:20.6
02:00:23.0
02:00:34.7
02:00:39.5
02:00:41.3
02:00:46.4
02:01:10.0
02:01:15.3
02:01:18.6
02:01:20.0
02:01:24.1
02:01:30.1
02:01:35.2
02:01:42.1
02:01:43.7
02:01:51.3
02:01:54.6
02:01:55.0
02:01:56.4
02:02:04.1
02:02:07.7
02:02:18.6
02:02:38.0
02:02:39.5
02:02:45.5
02:02:46.1
02:02:48.2
02:02:49.2
02:02:49.6
02:02:53.5
02:02:56.0
02:02:56.9
02:03:00.5
02:03:07.7
02:03:24.4
02:03:29.0
02:03:33.2
02:03:40.2
02:03:40.6
02:03:44.3
02:03:51.1
02:03:51.1
02:04:09.7
02:04:16.0
02:04:17.5
02:04:18.0
02:04:28.4
02:04:34.6
02:04:36.0
02:04:39.1
02:04:40.2

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

36
21
38
44
54
19
31
36
20
38
45
39
25
49
61
40
31
40
24
27
30
39
22
46
33
26
49
53
37
62
32
45
42
49
50
29
49
45
45
47
30
21
23
43
50
23
30
53
59
38
40
24
32
50
34
24
60

(6]
>

WINTERVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
ASHEVILLE
GOLDSBORO
JACKSONVILLE
CHADDS FORD
CABOT
SWANSBORO
CHAPEL HILL
MILFORD
MORRISVILLE
GROVETOWN
AYDEN
EMERALD ISLE
RALEIGH
WAKE FOREST
HAVELOCK
HARRISBURG
DURHAM
GREENVILLE
HAVELOCK
CAMP LEJEUNE
MEBANE
GREENVILLE
GLOUCESTER
VISTA
EMERALD ISLE
JACKSONVILLE
DURHAM
DURHAM
HUBERT

HIGH POINT
NEW BERN
ATLANTIC BEACH
NEWPORT
MOREHEAD CITY
BOONE
MIDWAY PARK
MIDWAY PARK
NEW BERN
GREENVILLE
CAMP LEJEUNE
WILMINGTON
KERNERSVILLE
GOLDSBORO
JACKSONVILLE
RICHLANDS
KERNERSVILLE
LIBERTY

CAPE CARTERET
WENDELL
BOONE
BEULAVILLE
EMERALD ISLE
JACKSONVILLE
SWANSBORO
GREENSBORO
LANDENBERG

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
PA
AR
NC
NC
Ml
NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
CA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
IN

NC
NC
NC
NC
PA



306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363

1331 MEREDITH JARMAN
1164 SUZIE DONABEDIAN
1370 BRYAN KITCH

1273 KELLEY HAVEN
1116 TRENT CLARK

1016 WENDY BAKER
1811 CHARLOTTE PIPPIN
1063 EMILY BRATTON
1102 CATHERINE CARTER
1430 ALLIENE MAPLES
1439 KATIE MARTIN
1820 RICKY SAMUEL
1678 AMANDA TROUTMAN
1500 KARLEE NICHOLS
1737 SKEET WOOLARD
1840 KELLIE ANDERSON
1831 KATHRYN VANCE
1776 AMY CONAWAY
1175 AMELIA EDGERTON
1176 CHRIS EDGERTON
1780 SARAH EDWARDS
1435 JANE MARSHALL
1422 JOHN MACKOWIAK
1048 HEATHER BOGARD
1369 JOSEPH KIRSCH
1663 RYAN THIGPEN
1476 GENE MORALES
1064 KEITH BREEDLOVE
1327 TERA JANOWSKI
1659 VERA TABAKOVA
1550 MARCIA PROCTOR
1672 MICHAEL TODD
1450 TERRY MCKEE

1260 BROOKE HANSON
1229 STEPHANIE GILLESPIE
1121 KAREN CODY

1555 JEANNE RAPLEY
1415 JESSICA LONG

1179 ALEXANDRA EINARSSON
1041 ALEXANDRA BIELLO
1384 AMBER LANDIS
1414 JENNIFER LONDON
1812 AMY PLAYER

1054 STACEY BONE

1649 CRISTY SUMMERS
1401 HAILEY LENZ

1367 SIDNEY KING

1163 DAN DONABEDIAN
1285 SUSIE HENRY

1619 JESSICA SLESSMAN
1025 MARIBEL BARRETO
1442 ANNE MAZZA

1131 CIRILA COTHRAN
1526 TOMMIE PENDLETON
1534 JACQUELINE PICA
1566 DAVID REYNOLDS
1732 CHRISTINA WINOSKI
1733 WALTER WINOSKI

02:04:40.4
02:04:55.6
02:05:01.0
02:05:01.6
02:05:09.2
02:05:14.7
02:05:22.5
02:05:23.8
02:05:24.9
02:05:25.5
02:05:26.0
02:05:35.2
02:05:51.9
02:05:56.9
02:05:57.4
02:06:01.5
02:06:25.2
02:06:27.1
02:06:31.7
02:06:31.8
02:06:34.1
02:06:34.7
02:06:35.8
02:06:37.6
02:06:49.4
02:06:51.5
02:06:51.5
02:06:53.6
02:06:55.9
02:06:56.2
02:06:57.0
02:06:58.9
02:07:02.6
02:07:03.7
02:07:06.2
02:07:07.9
02:07:08.4
02:07:08.7
02:07:28.0
02:07:36.9
02:07:44.4
02:07:49.4
02:07:52.1
02:07:54.5
02:07:58.6
02:08:03.2
02:08:06.6
02:08:19.4
02:08:23.3
02:08:26.8
02:08:27.1
02:08:30.7
02:08:37.1
02:08:49.9
02:09:00.7
02:09:08.9
02:09:09.6
02:09:09.8

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

31F
53 F
31
29
31
45
39
23
29
54
32
42
34
30
41
39
22
34
15
44
33
18
58
26
48
31
32
44
31
46
53
42
28
39
44
50
52
31
20
31
26
40
39
31
33
15
28
54
47
37
45
21
41
55
30
57 M
28 F
29 M

<

JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
CAMP LEJEUNE
GREENVILLE
WASHINGTON
ROANOKE RAPIDS
ROCKY MOUNT
RALEIGH
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
LEWISVILLE
BREVARD
NEWPORT
NEW BERN
CHARLOTTE
NEW BERN
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
BURLINGTON
MOORESVILLE
NASHVILLE
NEW BERN
DURHAM

CARY
HAVELOCK
MORGANTON
HAVELOCK
GREENVILLE
FUQUAY VARINA
GREENVILLE
HUBERT
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
NEWARK
WINSTON SALEM
AUBURN
CAMP LEJEUNE
RALEIGH
MOORESVILLE
CONCORD
GREENVILLE
BURLINGTON
PINCKNEY
FUQUAY VARINA
RALEIGH
NEWPORT
RALEIGH
JACKSONVILLE
CHAPEL HILL
EMERALD ISLE
SCOTLAND NECK
JACKSONVILLE
CHAPEL HILL
RALEIGH
RALEIGH

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
N
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
DE
NC
AL
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
M
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421

1719 NICOLE WILHELM
1248 JOHN GUNN

1859 Valerie Nasser

1483 DANICA MOTUZ
1683 ERIN TYSON

1458 TIFFANY MESSER
1622 LISA SMITH

1645 CHRIS STRATTON
1792 CHARLES HEILBORN
1594 MOLLY SCANLON
1341 MICHELLE JOHNSON
1510 ALLISON OBERBROECKLING
1337 JENNIFER JOHNSON
1409 PEYTON LEX

1634 GLENDA SPENCER
1433 HAROLD MARKHAM
1364 JAY KIMPLE

1701 PETER WARKER

1429 JAMES Il

1349 CONNOR JOSLEYN
1047 GREG BOGARD

1563 WADE REIFSNYDER
1668 JORDAN THORNDYKE
1742 JENNIFER WYNN
1833 MEGAN WATSON
1326 KENDRA JAMES

1408 DENISE LEX

1640 JACOB STERNFELD
1293 DEBORAH HIMMELFARB
1428 CRYSTAL MANNING
1192 SHANNON FAABORG
1436 SARAH MARSHALL
1357 JAMES KELLERMANN
1012 LOLA ATKINSON
1779 BENITA DELACRUZ
1302 RICHELLE HOLLINGSHEAD
1124 SAMUEL COLLINS
1506 DAVID NOE

1633 COURTNEY SPENCER
1814 DAVID PRICE

1325 ZOE JACOBS

1292 MAGGIE HILLIS

1162 BRIANNA DONABEDIAN
1501 TYLER NICHOLS

1440 JUDITH MARTINEZ
1402 SHERRY LENZ

1079 ALEXANDRA BRUSKO
1609 WYNNE SHAW

2111 JULIE LINDER

1404 RACHEL LEUTHAUSER
1724 SYDNEY WILLIAMS
1651 JEN SURETTE

1828 JORDAN SMITH

1604 ROBERT SEIDEL

1480 DES MORRISSEY
1246 MARK GRIFFITH

1556 MICHAEL RASMUSSEN
1656 KURT SUSEN

02:09:17.3
02:09:17.5
02:09:29.0
02:09:36.3
02:09:38.8
02:09:39.5
02:09:43.7
02:09:43.8
02:09:48.4
02:09:53.7
02:09:55.0
02:09:55.2
02:09:57.7
02:09:59.0
02:09:59.9
02:10:24.6
02:10:28.7
02:10:29.6
02:10:34.3
02:10:39.0
02:10:42.4
02:10:51.1
02:10:52.9
02:10:58.5
02:10:59.6
02:11:07.3
02:11:09.6
02:11:11.1
02:11:19.1
02:11:26.0
02:11:27.9
02:11:47.6
02:11:51.5
02:11:51.7
02:11:52.0
02:11:52.1
02:11:53.1
02:11:53.2
02:11:53.2
02:12:04.4
02:12:07.2
02:12:10.8
02:12:27.2
02:12:29.0
02:12:36.4
02:12:39.2
02:12:41.1
02:12:43.2
02:12:45.4
02:12:47.2
02:12:47.2
02:12:52.0
02:12:58.6
02:12:59.8
02:13:21.3
02:13:22.0
02:13:26.9
02:13:27.5

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

26
51
53
25
31
28
43
50
58
27
47
41
48
61
39
44
51
54
58
22
51
23
26
29
21
27
46
56
35
24
43
20
30
40
42
32
52
40
24
47
22
36
24
23
33
46
22
54
40
22
23
35
32
52
54
54
24
35

F

VISTA

CHAPEL HILL
NEW BERN
GREENVILLE
WASHINGTON
DURHAM
SMITHFIELD
GOLDSBORO
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
WILLIAMSTON
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
NORFOLK
HUBERT
HUBERT
DURHAM
EMERALD ISLE
HENDERSONVILLE
WILMINGTON
NEW BERN
NEWPORT
CHAPEL HILL
HUBERT
LYNCHBURG
BEAUFORT
NORFOLK
DURHAM
WINTERVILLE
WILMINGTON
MADEIRA BEACH
MOORESVILLE
RALEIGH
NORFOLK
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
NEWPORT
NEWPORT
GREENVILLE
MOREHEAD CITY
BOONE
CHATTANOOGA
CHAPEL HILL
GREENVILLE
NEWPORT
PINCKNEY
DURHAM
BLOUNTS CREEK
BLOUNTS CREEK
GREENVILLE
SILVER SPRING
CARY

DURHAM
RALEIGH
SWANSBORO
BEAUFORT
NEWPORT

CA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
FL
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
N
NC
NC
NC
M
NC
NC
NC
NC
MD
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479

1783 DEBORAH FEIN
1424 JENNA MALLORY
1425 RHONDA MALLORY
1513 ALLISON OLIVE
1267 BRIAN HARRINGTON
1371 ALEXANDRA KLUTTZ
1614 ALISON SIEPKER
1775 KATHRYN COFFEY
1166 ERIN DREW

1611 RACHEL SHOCKLEY
1827 KAREN SINGLETARY
1437 ANNE MARSLAND
1026 CRYSTAL BAXTER
1027 WAYNE BAXTER JR
1536 HARRY PIMPONG
1516 JUDY OTERO

1824 DIANE SCOTT

1283 RYAN HEIDER

1072 JOHN BROCKMAN
1210 AIMEE FOREHAND
1484 KENNETH MUELLER
1291 JAMES HILL

1117 NICOLE CLAUDON
1099 KRISTINA CARR
1062 ROXANE BRANZ
1626 SHERRIE SOUTH
1722 DOUG WILLIAMS
1487 CHERYL MURPHY
1254 ELIZABETH HAMM
1388 TRIXIA LASSITER
1231 STEPHEN GOLDEN
1253 GWEN HALL-DIFABIO
1725 TELISHA WILLIAMS
1350 ANNETTE JUNEK
1412 AMANDA LOCKLEAR
1011 JAMES ATKINSON
1288 KIMBERLY HESS
1590 ELIZABETH SANDS
1360 SARA KILGORE
1329 CARIN JARAMILLO
1518 DANIELLE OZMENT
1456 MEAGAN MENZEL
1365 KINSI KING

1127 GAIL COLTRANE
1376 MEGAN KRIER
1488 LESLIE MURRAY
1398 KIMBERLY LEE
1485 RAQUEL MULLER
1203 MARIA FESZ

1533 SARA PHILLIPS
1202 TOBI FESS

1037 AMY BERGER

1392 ANGIE LAXTON
1598 RENEE SCHROM
1595 LINDSEY SCHOFIELD
1133 REBECCA COX

1643 ELISABETH STORY
1343 COURTNEY JONES

02:13:28.6
02:13:34.7
02:13:35.0
02:13:35.1
02:13:39.1
02:13:41.8
02:13:46.6
02:13:55.6
02:13:57.7
02:14:06.3
02:14:08.0
02:14:12.9
02:14:15.0
02:14:15.2
02:14:15.9
02:14:17.4
02:14:19.4
02:14:26.2
02:14:31.7
02:14:34.2
02:14:54.3
02:14:58.2
02:15:03.6
02:15:05.5
02:15:08.1
02:15:09.5
02:15:14.4
02:15:22.2
02:15:40.4
02:16:01.7
02:16:03.8
02:16:17.6
02:16:29.0
02:16:32.0
02:16:39.9
02:16:41.4
02:16:41.4
02:16:41.7
02:16:41.9
02:16:50.8
02:16:51.8
02:16:53.3
02:16:56.8
02:16:59.5
02:17:05.5
02:17:11.6
02:17:15.2
02:17:43.0
02:17:46.5
02:17:54.9
02:17:55.8
02:18:12.3
02:18:13.6
02:18:27.4
02:18:29.5
02:18:39.9
02:18:41.8
02:18:42.1

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

51
15
45
32
34
32
44
38
48
33
40
41
26
30
33
44
56
33
54
36
52
44
26
39
35
50
40
57
30
29
25
42
37
35
38
43
46
41
36
41
26
24
30
38
27
37
39
36
27
30
38
35
39
49
38
28
27
28
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CHAPEL HILL
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
EMERALD ISLE
JACKSONVILLE
HICKORY
BREVARD
CARY

APEX

RALEIGH

LA GRANGE

LA GRANGE
RESTON
CEDAR POINT
EMERALD ISLE
SNEAD'S FERRY
MEBANE
RALEIGH

CARY

WILSON
AUBURN

APEX
RICHLANDS
JACKSONVILLE
NASHVILLE
BAHAMA
GREENVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
CAPE CARTERET
ROUGEMONT
NASHVILLE
LEONARDTOWN
JACKSONVILLE
NORFOLK

NEW BERN
SNEADS FERRY
HAVELOCK
EMERALD ISLE
WINTERVILLE
HUBERT
MOORESVILLE
LEXINGTON
RALEIGH
GREENSBORO
NEW BERN
VIRGINIA BEACH
JACKSONVILLE
CLYDE
CHARLOTTE
CAPE CARTERET
WAKE FOREST
SOUTHPORT
BEAUFORT
RALEIGH

CAPE CARTERET
SWANSBORO

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
WA
NC
NC
NC
N
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
N
MD
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537

1274 JAMIE HAWKINS

1729 MELISSA WILSON
1268 CARL HARRIS

1653 SARAH SUSALLA

1697 KELLY VIVIANO

1372 CHRISTA KNELLER
1373 IAN KNELLER

1091 GINA CALDWELL

1380 CARLY LAFORE

1731 STEPHEN WINGATE
1336 GENE JOHNSON

1339 LAUREN JOHNSON
1587 TIGRAN SADOIAN
1346 KAREN JOOSTE

1022 SUSAN BAPTIST

1270 ANGIE HARRISON
1416 CARLY LOVE

1736 SARAH WOODRUFF
1122 KRISTEN COLE

1706 LAURA WATSON

1576 KELLY ROGERS

1240 BRYAN GREEN

1477 JOEL MORGENLANDER
1356 ANDRIA KEELER

1810 JASON PIERCE

1284 ELIZABETH HENDERSON
1347 LAURA JORDAN

1390 JENNIFER LAW

1028 ANDREW BEAVER
1378 STEPHANIE LABUS
1596 JENNY SCHOLL

1272 M HARVEY

1153 JASMINE DEPOMPEO
1805 JOHN MELLING

1294 BARBARA HINDENACH
1024 MARY ANN BARBER
1149 MICHELLE DAWIDZIAK
1307 JENNA HORVATH
1785 MARY KATE GALBRAITH
1418 BRENDALYN LUMPKINS
1180 HEATHER EIRSCHELE
1007 HALLE AMICK

1690 KIMBERLY VANDUSEN
1029 THOMAS BECK

1657 AMY SUTTLE

1008 MART AMICK

1060 THOMAS BRADSHAW
1046 HANNAH BOETTCHER
1524 ROBIN PEELE

1819 AMPARO ROOSEN
1419 MARIAN LYONS

1306 SARA HOPKINS

1330 BRIAN JARMAN

1215 GRETCHEN GALVIN
1206 AMANDA FISHER
1627 MATHEW SOVINSKI
1211 LOGAN FRANCISCO
1745 LIZYOCOM

02:18:42.5
02:18:46.8
02:19:03.2
02:19:15.1
02:19:21.1
02:19:47.7
02:19:48.0
02:19:48.7
02:19:50.5
02:19:55.3
02:19:55.5
02:19:55.6
02:19:57.5
02:20:22.1
02:20:24.7
02:20:29.7
02:20:38.2
02:20:42.3
02:20:45.7
02:20:48.4
02:20:49.8
02:20:59.8
02:21:02.6
02:21:18.9
02:21:19.4
02:21:21.8
02:21:37.5
02:21:43.2
02:21:49.1
02:21:55.4
02:22:01.1
02:22:14.4
02:22:22.4
02:22:31.6
02:22:33.5
02:22:36.2
02:22:40.3
02:22:41.4
02:22:45.4
02:22:49.2
02:23:02.4
02:23:12.0
02:23:12.7
02:23:24.6
02:23:24.9
02:23:32.0
02:23:34.3
02:23:34.6
02:23:48.2
02:23:48.6
02:23:50.3
02:23:59.4
02:24:23.8
02:24:39.2
02:24:44.8
02:24:59.8
02:25:00.1
02:25:07.9

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

39 F
39 F
51
23
38
25
24
47
35
25
48
38
27
45
40
33
26
36
37
38
28
31
55
30
36
46
42
34
28
41
37
59
23
59
63
48
28
39
25
42
29
37
34
62
61
65
27
28
46
60
49
35
48
41
28
27
35 F
24 F

<

LAKE WYLIE
MATTHEWS
DURHAM
SWANSBORO
NEW BERN
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
PAMPLIN
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
BURLINGTON
BURLINGTON
JACKSONVILLE
CHAPEL HILL
SWANSBORO
KINSTON
OXFORD
DURHAM
DURHAM
WINSTON-SALEM
CAMP LEJEUNE
CLAYTON
DURHAM
SWANSBORO
JACKSONVILLE
NEW BERN
EMERALD ISLE
CARY
MAYSVILLE
WOODBRIDGE
WINSTON SALEM
LANDENBERG
VIRGINIA BEACH
NEW BERN
DURHAM
EMERALD ISLE
NEW BERN
WINTERVILLE
SNEADS FERRY
STONE MOUNTAIN
JACKSONVILLE
DURHAN
LONG BEACH
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
NEWARK
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
GOLDSBORO
GOLDSBORO
LINDEN
JACKSONVILLE
HOLLY RIDGE
MAPLE HILL
CHARLOTTE
CLAYTON
CHARLOTTE

SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
PA
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
CA
NC
NC
DE
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595

1462 JAMES MIDDLETON
1182 CHIP ELLISON

1314 KRISTOFFER HUDSON
1818 REBECCA ROBERTS
1443 RALPH MAZZA
1826 SUSANNE SILVER
1410 LINDSEY LILES
1237 JODY GRAY

1600 EMILY SCHWERY
1126 CARRIE COLON
1537 LAUREN PIPER
1486 LAURA MUNSELL
1140 EMILY CROSSMAN
1744 HAROLD YINGLING
1580 BARBORA ROTH
1031 TYLER BECKLER
1030 SANDRA BECKLER
1075 TAMMY BROOKS

1574 CHRISTOPHER ROBERTSON

1602 KELLY SCOTT

1242 CATHY GREEN

1767 ANDREW CANCILLIERE
1470 JONDA MOBLEY
1188 TERESE EWING
1335 DEQUINCY JOHNSON
1159 AMY DIETRICH

1071 JOSHUA BRITT

1177 GREG EDWARDS
1148 GREGG DAVIS

1448 SEAN MCGRATH
1183 CINDY ENGLE

1511 CAROL OHMSTEDE
1309 DAN HOUSTON JR.
1308 REBECCA HOUSTON
1821 ELIZABETH SANDS
1259 JENNIFER HANLON
1220 CARRI GEER

1042 JESSICA BLACKBURN
1366 SHANNON KING
1496 EDWARD NELSON
1123 MURIEL COLLINS
1561 KEVIN REED

1049 SARAH BOGGS
1405 ANNE LEVICK-MAY
1218 HEATHER GARRISON
2126 ALI NELSON

1675 JANEL TOLAR

1560 HANNAH REED
1798 MICHELLE KNIPE
1130 AMY COOPER

1562 MELISSA REEDY
1015 MITZIE BAKER

1816 SARAH RAY

1447 ASHLEY MCCAULEY
1449 SUSAN MCKEE
1548 CATHY PROCTOR
1589 AMBER SANDERS
1588 SABA SAFIARI

02:25:23.3
02:25:46.8
02:25:48.6
02:25:49.6
02:26:00.2
02:26:16.6
02:26:33.7
02:26:34.8
02:27:03.5
02:27:12.0
02:27:20.5
02:27:34.3
02:27:36.4
02:27:38.5
02:27:55.5
02:28:13.9
02:28:14.0
02:28:18.3
02:28:27.4
02:28:32.6
02:29:03.2
02:29:12.4
02:29:25.5
02:29:25.6
02:29:36.7
02:29:38.5
02:29:39.3
02:29:40.8
02:29:57.8
02:29:59.0
02:30:22.8
02:30:23.7
02:30:57.1
02:30:57.5
02:30:58.5
02:30:58.6
02:31:09.1
02:31:11.6
02:31:13.4
02:31:14.5
02:31:30.8
02:31:38.2
02:31:38.7
02:31:39.4
02:31:40.7
02:31:45.2
02:31:47.7
02:31:49.1
02:31:52.9
02:31:57.6
02:32:26.7
02:32:31.2
02:32:44.8
02:32:50.4
02:33:00.3
02:33:44.9
02:33:50.1
02:33:52.5

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
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ELKHORN
CLAYTON
CHERRY POINT
SWANSBORO
CARY
WINTERVILLE
WENDELL
ROXBORO
HAMPSTEAD
RICHLANDS
RALEIGH
JACKSONVILLE
MIDWAY PARK
SWANSBORO
EMERALD ISLE
CARRBORO
NEWTON
MEBANE
HAVELOCK
ELLENBORO
MOREHEAD CITY
BYRON

ONA
CREEDMOOR
JACKSONVILLE
AYDEN
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
CHAPEL HILL
RICHMOND
DURHAM
APEX

WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
HARTFORD CITY
RALEIGH
DURHAM
HAW RIVER
JACKSONVILLE
EMERALD ISLE
NEW BERN
EMERALD ISLE
EMERALD ISLE
ROCKWELL
ATLANTIC BEACH
HUBERT
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
CHESAPEAKE
NEW BERN
SNEADS FERRY
TARBORO NC
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
CONCORD
ROCKY MOUNT
HUBERT
HAMPSTEAD

Wi
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
IL
wWv
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
IN
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
WV
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653

1263 MEGAN HARE

1623 SUSAN SMITH

1238 MYSTIE GRAY

1332 SCOTT JEFFERIES
1717 RACHEL WILBER
1010 MICHAEL ASHTON
1212 KRISTY FRANCO

1714 SHAWN WHITE

1605 DAVID SELBY

1638 DEBORAH STEELE
1752 ANGELA ZIELECK
1834 ANN WEAVER

1817 WINIFRED REILLY
1452 HEATHER MCKENZIE
1557 KARI RAY

1770 MARIBETH CASE
1841 LINDSAY GRESS

1230 DEBORAH GOEDERT
1612 ROBIN SHOWALTER
1181 HEATHER EISENHARDT
1086 LIZA BUSH

1446 NATALIE MCCAIN
1685 DARLA UNIEJEWSKI
1269 KIMBERLY HARRIS
1111 JENNIFER CHANG
1317 MARY HUTTER

1830 GABRIELLE UNDERHILL
1502 JIM NICHOLSON
1385 JAMIE LANDRUM
1017 LISA BALL

1301 JASON HOLLAND
1386 KAYLA LANNOM
1702 DAWN WARNE

1413 WANDA LOCKLEAR
1112 LAUREN CHRISTY
1468 BETTY MINTON

1575 DIANA ROBERTSON
1489 AMY MYERS

1280 LINDSEY HAYNES
1508 GWEN NORVILLE
1642 SALLIE STONER-TWYFORD
1681 LARRY TWYFORD SR.
1684 KATHLEEN UNDERWOOD
1784 RAY FLETCHER

1252 ANGELA HALE

1043 CHRISTA BLAKELOCK
1217 LEICAR GARNER
1191 NOAH FAABORG
1082 HEATHER BUCHANAN
1655 ELIZABETH SUSEN
1867 BARBARA MCKINNEY
1138 SUZANNE CRAWFORD
1749 CRYSTAL YURKOVIC
1807 ERIK NILES

1190 JONAS FAABORG
1189 JENNIFER FAABORG
1193 TROY FAABORG

1603 SUSIE SCOTT

02:34:29.4
02:34:38.4
02:34:44.4
02:35:30.0
02:35:38.3
02:35:48.5
02:35:57.2
02:36:18.7
02:36:27.3
02:36:28.3
02:36:29.9
02:36:31.3
02:36:32.0
02:37:12.3
02:37:14.7
02:37:51.2
02:37:52.7
02:38:14.1
02:38:21.3
02:38:40.0
02:38:44.0
02:38:44.6
02:39:16.6
02:39:33.0
02:39:57.5
02:39:57.6
02:40:20.5
02:40:20.7
02:41:21.1
02:41:25.2
02:41:25.4
02:41:30.1
02:41:36.0
02:41:49.9
02:41:52.4
02:41:57.2
02:42:01.2
02:42:08.8
02:42:09.0
02:42:09.1
02:42:47.2
02:42:47.8
02:42:57.7
02:44:03.1
02:44:57.1
02:45:17.8
02:45:36.2
02:46:11.0
02:46:17.4
02:46:22.4
02:46:26.8
02:46:53.1
02:46:56.3
02:46:57.2
02:47:09.2
02:47:10.2
02:47:10.9
02:47:50.2

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

46
50
38
37
31
47
34
36
26
23
47
53
47
37
35
43
35
60
48
32
31
38
43
37
40
48
42
44
34
27
39
27
43
44
28
58
34
49
29
52
37
37
29
54
39
44
35
17
42
35
49
40
34
33
15
40
39
51

HUBERT

APEX

ROXBORO
BUENA VISTA
RICHLANDS
DURHAM
HAVELOCK
CLAYTON
MIDWAY PARK
JACKSONVILLE
MOREHEAD CITY
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
RICHLANDS
HOLLY SPRINGS
CAPE CARTERET

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

CAMERON
SNEADS FERRY
HUBERT

CAMP LEJEUNE
HILTON HEAD
RALEIGH

WAKE FOREST
WAKE FOREST
FUQUAY VARINA
FUQUAY VARINA
ZEBULON
MOREHEAD CITY
EMERALD ISLE
WILLOW SPRING
GOOSE CREEK
MAXTON
GREENVILLE
CLAYTON
HAVELOCK
MANSFIELD
CHARLESTON
WILLOW SPRING
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
SWANSBORO
ZEBULON
KANNAPOLIS
NEW BERN
RALEIGH
ALEXANDRIA
KENNESAW
NEW HAMPTON
TOBACCOVILLE
WINTERVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
ALEXANDRIA
ALEXANDRIA
ALEXANDRIA
MEBANE

NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
PA
NC
NC
NC
NC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
OH
wv
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
GA
NY
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
VA
VA
NC



654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711

1113 SHIRLEY CIRIGNANO
1601 GREG SCOTT

1395 DENNIS LEATH
1355 JANET KARANJA
1403 KATHLEEN LESTER
1625 DELYNN SNEAR
1535 JEAN PIERRE

2123 ALENA MURPHY
1541 ANNA PLACK

1019 ANGELA BANASK
1020 JAMES BANASK
1791 NIKKI HARRIS

1674 SALLY TOENSING
1766 STACEY BRYANT
1504 MONICA NILSON
1865 ELLEN PETRILLO
1509 JESSICA OBER

1723 MEGAN WILLIAMS
1583 LISA ROW

1129 MEAGHAN COOL
1801 JERIC MARTIN

1521 STEPHEN PARKS
1406 PENNEY LEWIS
1836 CLARLYNDA WILLIAMS-DEVANE
1115 ANNA CLARK

1377 OLGA KRUGER

1738 KATHLEEN WOOTEN
1709 CATHY WELSH

1276 CARRIE HAYES

1065 LISA BREEZE

1073 LINDSEY BROOKS
1454 RACHEL MEADOWS
1528 MARISSA PENNINGTON
1161 TIMOTHY DOLAN
1505 JEANNIE NOBLE
1712 CAITLYN WEST
1000 ASHLEY ABRAMS
1244 CORI GREER-BANKS
1340 MICHELE JOHNSON
1002 ASHLEY ADAMS
1582 TAMMY ROUSE
1171 MEGAN EADY

1034 LOUISE BELK

1473 SUSAN MONTGOMERY
1559 EDIE REED

2144 ROSELLEN REIF
1078 MAUREEN BROWN
1512 GREG OHMSTEDE
1507 MELANIE NORRIS
1097 AMANDA CARR
1323 KIMBERLY IVEY
1599 DIANA SCHULMAN
1155 EUSEBIO DESUYO
1654 ASHLEY SUSEN

1013 JENNIFER BAILEY
1472 ELIZABETH MONAHAN
1407 SYLVIA LEWIS

1782 CONNIE FAIR

02:47:51.2
02:47:51.3
02:48:55.7
02:49:05.6
02:49:18.1
02:49:39.7
02:50:11.5
02:50:17.0
02:51:04.2
02:51:56.2
02:51:57.0
02:51:58.9
02:52:15.2
02:53:43.5
02:54:22.2
02:55:15.9
02:55:16.3
02:55:48.9
02:56:36.1
02:57:19.5
02:57:28.4
02:57:31.4
02:58:25.9
02:59:41.0
03:02:11.4
03:03:30.0
03:06:33.2
03:06:57.9
03:07:46.1
03:09:22.3
03:09:57.9
03:11:31.9
03:14:14.7
03:16:37.8
03:17:13.7
03:17:14.4
03:19:01.6
03:21:02.9
03:21:03.1
03:24:59.1
03:26:52.1
03:28:33.0
03:29:20.0
03:29:20.7
03:29:37.1
03:30:11.7
03:30:12.3
03:30:28.8
03:31:25.9
03:32:43.1
03:33:43.1
03:34:03.4
03:34:45.7
03:42:00.7
03:46:57.5
04:29:24.9
04:29:41.4
04:29:41.6

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half

35
54
66
41
35
47
39
37
33
48
53
40
58
47
36
28
29
42
55
35
27
40
44
34
32
48
44
59
39
39
16
43
23
57
54
23
32
35
31
30
47
25
56
60
52
32
58
59
28
33
52
32
52
33
47
66
52
51

NEWPORT
MEBANE
JASPER
WILLOW SPRING
SWANSBORO
NEW BERN
ALEXANDRIA
JACKSONVILLE
ASHEVILLE
RALEIGH
RALEIGH
KNIGHTDALE
NEWARK
CHARLOTTE
SWANSBORO
NEW BERN
PITTSBURGH
LURAY
EMERALD ISLE
WENDELL
CORPUS CHRISTI
MAYSVILLE
CLAYTON
GARNER

CAMP LEJEUNE
CARY

FORT MILL
POWHATAN
LYNCHBURG
BLUFFTON
MEBANE

APEX

MIDWAY PARK
HIGH POINT
FUQUAY VARINA
RALEIGH
HUBERT
RALEIGH
DURHAM
JACKSONVILLE
APEX
MOREHEAD CITY
CARY

RALEIGH
EMERALD ISLE
CARY

CARY

APEX

DURHAM
GASTONIA
RALEIGH
WILMINGTON
JACKSONVILLE
NEWPORT
CHARLOTTE
BEAUFORT
NEWPORT
MOREHEAD CITY

NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
DE
NC
NC
NC
PA
VA
NC
NC
TX
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
SC
VA
VA
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



HANDCRANK

1 2127 BRUCE NEWMAN
2 2097 PAUL KELLY
MARATHON
1 2016 CONNOR BELSON
2 2073 ROB HARMS
3 2142 CHRISTOPHER RAMSAY
4 2018 DAVID BERGER
5 2079 RALEIGH HOBSON
6 2190 ERNEST CARROLL
7 2009 DONALD BAILEY
8 2071 DOUGLAS GROOME
9 2189 ANDREW BUTTE
10 2049 MITCHELL DUDLEY
11 2165 JILL SMYLIE
12 2141 RICO QUISPE
13 2067 EMMANUEL GOMEZ
14 2085 PAUL HUMPHREYS

15 2173 VINCE THOMPSON
16 2146 ALICIA RIDER

17 2169
18 2122
19 2206
20 2046
21 2096
22 2029

DAVID SWINGLE
MARLIN MULLINS
MARISSA YATES
COREY DOIRON
RACHEL KEETER
HARRY CALDWELL

23 2095 JONATHAN KAHN
24 2136 ZACH PERKINS

25 2134

DANIEL PAPPAS

26 2212 Tommy Parkin
27 2118 VAUGHN MILLER

28 2077

ELIZABETH HERMAN

29 2033 JAMES COLLIER

30 2203
31 2025

DANILO MCCARTHY
LAURA BRADFORD

32 2063 STEVE GILGO

33 2151
34 2108
35 2098
36 2084

DAVID RUSSELL
MICHEL LEE

ERIN KEY

BRANDY HUMPHREY

37 2202 ABBEY MANNING

38 2120

NICOLE MOGENSEN

39 2131 ANDREW OTERO
40 2200 ATSUSHI KATO

41 2207

Brad Pienta

42 2102 ASHLEY LANDERS

43 2074
44 2075
45 2080
46 2125
47 2110

BRANDON HARRELL
KATIE HARRELL
MARTIN HOFMANN
MITCH MYERS
GARY LESEMANN

48 2198 WILLIAM HOKE

49 2093
50 2170

DANIELLE KAHLER
LISA THOMAS

01:51:47.0
04:01:43.8

02:49:34.5
02:58:18.8
03:00:54.5
03:01:21.5
03:05:41.7
03:07:32.7
03:08:11.1
03:09:43.6
03:12:52.0
03:13:06.5
03:14:53.8
03:16:17.7
03:16:50.9
03:17:11.4
03:19:40.6
03:23:27.2
03:25:50.0
03:25:52.3
03:26:07.8
03:26:07.9
03:26:15.7
03:28:03.7
03:28:35.6
03:29:01.7
03:29:16.5
03:29:58.7
03:31:07.4
03:32:14.4
03:35:01.0
03:35:18.7
03:35:26.7
03:35:50.0
03:35:52.1
03:36:03.3
03:37:50.0
03:39:05.2
03:39:50.1
03:39:50.2
03:43:08.8
03:43:20.8
03:44:36.4
03:44:52.4
03:47:06.8
03:47:17.7
03:47:28.5
03:48:09.3
03:49:14.0
03:51:23.7
03:51:53.3
03:52:12.8

Handcrar
Handcrar

Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol

68 M
59 M

21
21
21
37
37
49
49
24
26
19
34
46
29
41
29
33
49
38
21
21
26
16
32
17
33
41
27
34
21
46
31
24
22
49
31
35
34
21
45
53
22
33
54
27
70
41
60
50
29 F
42 F
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STELLA
BEAUFORT

CHAPEL HILL
CARRBORO
CHAPEL HILL
CAPE CARTERET
HENRICO
ASHEBORO
CHARLOTTE
GREENVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
RALEIGH
SWANSBORO
CEDAR POINT
JACKSONVILLE
SLIPPERY ROCK
JACKSONVILLE
KERNERSVILLE
DURHAM

FPO

CHAPEL HILL
AUBURN
PINEHURST
PAMPLIN
CAMP LEJEUNE
FORT MILL
FAYETTEVILLE
HUBERT

ELKIN

WAKE FOREST
GASTONIA
VIRGINIA BEACH
BURLINGTON
NEW BERN
CHAPEL HILL
GANER
WINSTON-SALEM
JACKSONVILLE
HARRISBURG
CHAPEL HILL
CEDAR POINT
TOKYO

PINE KNOLL SHORES
JACKSONVILLE
HENRICO
RALEIGH

NEW BERN
MANSFIELD
CHARLESTON
CARY
HAVELOCK
FORT LEE

NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
PA
NC
NC
NC
AP
NC
AL

VA
NC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
OH
SC
NC
NC
VA



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

2086 JACKIE IOCONA
2059 LUIS GARZA

2201 BRIAN MALELLA
2130 FRED OSTROWSKI
2000 CARMEN ABERNATHY
2069 SAMUEL GRINDSTAFF
2002 ERIC ALVAREZ

2186 GORDON YOWELL
2036 BENJAMIN CORN
2017 STEVEN BENKO
2194 DOUG FEIN

2156 SAMUEL SELLERS
2090 CATHERINE JOHNSON
2045 ANDREW DITLEVSON
2167 KARLA STEEDLEY
2129 JAKOB OLSON

2104 OLIVER LANE

2101 BRITTANY LAMPE
2030 KATE CARNES

2100 ANGIE KOONIN

2153 JENN SAVEDGE

2166 JOHN SORENSON
2041 AIMEE DALSIMER
2140 ANDREW POWELL
2168 RANDALL STEWART
2094 ERIN KAHN

2013 TYLER BECK

2191 SHERMAN CRINER
2116 BLAKE MCWHORTER
2072 LOWELL GUTRIDGE
2066 MATTHEW GODFREY
2149 CORRIE ROSE

2177 ALVA WEIR

2107 JOSHUA LECRONE
2015 SABINA BECKLER
2014 ERIC BECKLER

2106 JENNIFER LECRONE
2132 DANIELLE OUANO
2088 SARAH JENNINGS
2193 MICHAEL DENEHY
2192 KATHY DENEHY
2007 CECILIA ASHLEY
2055 BRYAN FLAMM
2048 MILES DOVER

2006 LOGAN ASH

2103 JONATHAN LANE
2152 JONATHON SARGEANT
2070 MAEGAN GROGAN
2114 BETH MCCLUSKEY
2115 TRAVIS MCWHIRTER
2035 HANK CORE

2044 PETER DESTAFFAN
2105 JOSEPH LEBLANC
2065 HEIDI GINGERICH
2184 JOHN WOODLOCK
2164 MICHELLE SMITH
2057 STEPHANIE GAGE
2163 ELIZABETH SMITH

03:53:59.4
03:54:49.5
03:54:59.2
03:55:04.6
03:55:18.9
03:55:38.2
03:56:49.1
03:57:12.0
03:57:15.7
03:57:24.7
03:57:30.4
03:57:54.5
03:59:32.2
03:59:35.7
04:01:10.1
04:02:49.4
04:06:24.5
04:10:17.8
04:12:24.2
04:13:05.8
04:13:30.0
04:13:40.8
04:14:11.2
04:14:34.2
04:16:19.2
04:17:02.4
04:17:34.6
04:18:14.9
04:18:30.5
04:20:39.4
04:23:25.2
04:24:01.9
04:25:30.2
04:28:05.3
04:28:23.0
04:28:23.1
04:28:48.5
04:29:03.5
04:30:11.6
04:32:54.9
04:32:54.9
04:34:47.5
04:35:15.7
04:35:45.8
04:36:52.7
04:37:13.8
04:37:14.5
04:37:24.1
04:38:49.9
04:39:27.4
04:40:48.9
04:42:55.5
04:43:52.1
04:44:58.6
04:45:24.3
04:45:42.6
04:45:50.9
04:46:55.3

Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol
Marathol

23 F
47
36
57
38
36
32
55
45
40
54
25
31
34
37
22
37
23
33
39
42
24
14
22
39
33
26
48
40
51
49
37
64
23
24
51
24
44
27
42
38
52
36
33
33
35
47
36
45
28
52
51
44
42
47
39F
30F
31F
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CHARLOTTE
ALBANY
JACKSONVILLE
BAHAMA
CHARLOTTE
PARKTON
RICHLANDS
ATLANTIC BEACH
HUBERT
RALEIGH
CHAPEL HILL
CARRBORO
LEXINGTON
GREENVILLE
CHINA GROVE
CADILLAC
AUSTIN
JACKSONVILLE
PITTSBURGH
WINSTON SALEM
LURAY

CHAPEL HILL
ROCKY MOUNT
CHAPEL HILL
DURHAM
CAMP LEJEUNE
LEXINGTON
WILMINGTON
LEXINGTON
LILLINGTON
BEAUFORT
PIKEVILLE
GERMANTOWN
MOUNT AIRY
CARRBORO
NEWTON
PIKEVILLE
NEW BERN
JACKSONVILLE
FORT BRAGG
FORT BRAGG
CHOCOWINITY
DRAPER

CEDAR POINT
HUBERT
KINSTON
HUBERT
RESTON
HUBERT
RALEIGH
WAKE FOREST
WILMINGTON
GREENSBORO
GOLDSBORO
PEARL
JACKSONVILLE
CAMP LEJEUNE

NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
Ml
TX
NC
PA
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
N
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
uT
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
IL

NC
NC



109 2180 ANTHONY WHIPPLE 04:47:03.4 Marathol 51 M ATLANTIC BEACH NC
110 2026 CRISTY BREWER 04:47:17.4 Marathol 38 F PIKEVILLE NC
111 2060 KEVIN GASKILL 04:49:31.6 Marathol 52 M STACY NC
112 2028 HOLLY BULLIS 04:50:19.2 Marathol 20 F CHAPEL HILL NC
113 2182 XIOMARA WILKINS 04:50:20.8 Marathol 33 F CAMP LEJEUNE NC
114 2109 JAMES LEENHOUTS 04:50:26.4 Marathol 28 M ARDEN NC
115 2011 JOSH BAILEY 04:51:29.5 Marathol 30 M JACKSONVILLE NC
116 2051 JAMES ELLIOTT 04:51:38.7 Marathol 57 M STELLA NC
117 2133 EDWARD OWENS 04:52:23.3 Marathol 46 M CEDAR POINT NC
118 2159 EREN SIMPSON 04:52:50.3 Marathol 30 F CHARLOTTE NC
119 2161 MICHAEL SIMPSON 04:52:50.7 Marathol 28 M CHARLOTTE NC
120 2178 LISA WELBOURNE 04:53:25.0 Marathol 41 F PITTSFIELD IL

121 2150 SHANNAN ROSENTHAL 04:54:19.5 Marathol 44 F FREDERICKSBURG VA
122 2174 CATHY TIMMINS 04:54:19.6 Marathol 43 F SWANSBORO NC
123 2021 HELENA BLACKMON 04:55:17.7 Marathol 28 F JACKSONVILLE NC
124 2081 TONI HOGAN 04:55:19.2 Marathol 34 F CAMP LEJEUNE NC
125 2064 TINA GILLIS 04:55:32.9 Marathol 42 F HUBERT NC
126 2195 BRYCE GARDNER 04:55:38.1 Marathol 34 M RALEIGH NC
127 2196 TAMMY GARDNER 04:55:38.3 Marathol 55 F OAK RIDGE NC
128 2091 KIMBERLY JONASSE 04:58:26.3 Marathol 38 F HARRISBURG NC
129 2188 KEN ZIELECK 04:58:35.6 Marathol 49 M MOREHEAD CITY NC
130 2199 KIP JOHNSON 04:59:11.1 Marathol 49 M BAHAMA NC
131 2008 BRANDON BAGWELL 04:59:13.1 Marathol 38 M CHESAPEAKE VA
132 2183 MATT WITTER 05:03:59.8 Marathol 42 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC
133 2004 RENEE ANDRES 05:04:27.2 Marathol 48 F HOWARD LAKE MN
134 2147 JESSICA ROCHE 05:06:07.8 Marathol 36 F HERNDON VA
135 2172 LIZ THOMPSON 05:09:38.8 Marathol 35F FT MEADE MD
136 2121 WESLEY MORRISON 05:09:55.7 Marathol 29 M GREENVILLE NC
137 2175 GINGER TREECE 05:09:56.4 Marathol 40 F SNEADS FERRY NC
138 2037 JEFFREY CORY 05:10:01.5 Marathol 60 M WOODBRIDGE VA
139 2138 LINDA PINNELL 05:10:05.4 Marathol 57 F ZEBULON NC
140 2148 COURTNEY RODDY 05:12:22.8 Marathol 32 F JACKSONVILLE NC
141 2187 DAWN ZBIKOWSKI 05:12:23.2 Marathol 27 F JACKSONVILLE NC
142 2162 BRADLEY SMITH 05:19:42.1 Marathol 34 M CAMP LEJEUNE NC
143 2179 KRISTIN WHALEN 05:21:17.2 Marathol 44 F HUBERT NC
144 2062 JOHN GERMAIN 05:21:21.2 Marathol 62 M JACKSONVILLE NC
145 2019 AIMEE BIRNEY 05:21:33.0 Marathol 27 F JACKSONVILLE NC
146 2068 ASHLEY GORDON 05:21:37.1 Marathol 31F JACKSONVILLE NC
147 2135 LINDSAY PATTERSON 05:21:44.0 Marathol 30 F STAFFORD VA
148 2197 NICOLE HAGEDORN 05:24:20.8 Marathol 48 F JACKSONVILLE NC
149 2117 RHETA MEYER 05:25:28.0 Marathol 34 F EMERALD ISLE NC
150 2128 PATRICK NORRIS 05:27:44.6 Marathol 22 M HARRISONBURG VA
151 2143 JESSICA REAGLE 05:30:19.2 Marathol 29 F SWANSBORO NC
152 2010 FELICIA BAILEY 05:30:33.3 Marathol 54 F COLUMBIA SC
153 2023 JAMIE BOTINOVCH 05:32:07.1 Marathol 28 F SWANSBORO NC
154 2001 JAMES ALLEN 05:32:23.4 Marathol 41 M ZEBULON NC
155 2113 MICHAEL MACCHERONE 05:33:32.0 Marathol 42 M JACKSONVILLE NC
156 2024 AMELIA BOYCE 05:35:27.7 Marathol 28 F SWANSBORO NC
157 2047 NICOLE DORIA 05:37:37.3 Marathol 33 F MAPLE HILL NC
158 2058 ROBERT GARBETT 05:38:56.1 Marathol 54 M RICHLANDS NC
159 2087 DONA JACOBS 05:39:24.0 Marathol 54 F NEWPORT NC
160 2139 MARTIN PINNELL 05:41:08.1 Marathol 32 M ZEBULON NC
161 2038 AMANDA COURTNEY 05:41:51.2 Marathol 39 F JACKSONVILLE NC
162 2005 ALEX ARONSON 06:12:57.0 Marathol 37 M GREENSBORO NC
163 2027 MICHELLE BRYANT 06:16:01.2 Marathol 39 F NEW BERN NC
164 2204 JAMIE MCKEE 06:40:16.8 Marathol 49 F FRANKLINTON NC
165 2012 SARAH BARTSCH 06:55:54.3 Marathol 33 F CAMERON NC

166 2157 ELSIE SHAW 07:09:08.1 Marathol 51F HUBERT NC



